2018 Insurer Fair Conduct Act Notices

Unreas
Date Of onable
Tracking (oo ceipt By |FOSIMaK | jsurance Company  |COMPlainant/ Complainant/Insured - ¢ ainant Attorney Line of Ins RCW/WAC “Other Denial |Notes
Number oic Date Insured - Individual [Business of
Claim
Brian Sullivan 284-30-330(1)(3)(6) 1/19/2018 Received response from GEICO
0001.18 1/2/2018| 12/28/2017|GEICO Jacob Dawes Sullivan Law Group PIP/Property Damage X Indemnity Co. regarding IFCA noification
000218 |  1/2/2018| 12/28/2017 é'(')sr;a;:r:’;s“’ance Renee C. Maurice Renee C. Maurice PIP 48.30.010 & .015 X
48.30.015
284-30-330
. N " . 284-30-350
0003.18 1/2/2018| 12/28/2017|ON0 Security Insurance |\ o o) Eversole Michael T. Watkins ) Property 284-30-360 M
Company Law Offices of Michael T. Watkins
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
284-30-330
. 284-30-350
000418 |  1/212018| 12/20/2017|C8ic0 General Randy Huey Matthew G. Johnson, Esq. PIP/UIM 284-30-360 X
Insurance Company Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC
284-30-370
48.30.15
284-30-330
284-30-350
. " Monique Hanson " 284-30-360 2/7/2018- Response from Sarah Eversole on
0005.18 |  1/2/2018| 12/28/2017 gh"’ Security Insurance | e\ eiler and Adam William C. Smart Property 284-30-370 X |behalf of Ohio Security Insurance company to
ompany Detweiler Keller Rohrback L.L.P. 284-30-380 lawyer of Complainant; William Smart
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-370
Sam Elder 284-30-395
0006.18 1/4/2018| 12/29/2017|USAA Amy Wolf Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 204-30-395 X
48.30.015
284-30-330
. Sam Elder 284-30-370
0007.18 1/4/2018| 12/29/2017|Allstate Phil Luong Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 284-30-395 X
48.30.15
FWD to CAP for Review
) » 1/19/2018 Received response from Bullvant
Security National William E. Pierson Jr. 284-30-330 Houser Bailey PC rep. AmTrust North
0008.18 1/4/2018| 12/29/2017 | Fullwiler Construction INC. |Law Office of William E. Pierson, Not Specified 19.86 X America/Security National Insurance Co, regarding
nsurance Co. . PC 48.30.015 IFCA notification
1/2212018 Received copy of response via Certified
Mail
Sam Elder 284-30-330 2/7/2018- Received (identical to the 1/4 copy)
0009.18 1/4/2018| 12/29/2017|State Farm Sharon Kent - PIP 284-30-360 IFCA 20 Day Notification sheet from Sam Elder
Law Office of Sam Elder Law Office (this copy has document date)
284-30-330
. Sam Elder 284-30-350
0010.18 1/5/2018 1/4/2018| State Farm Caitlin Beggs Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 284-30-395 X
48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
. " 284-30-360
001118 | 152018  1/3/2018|N2tonal General Alicia Pentecost Joseph W. Scuderi Auto 284-30-370 x
Insurance Cushman Law Offices P.S.
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
. John and Debra Richard T. Beal, Jr. " 284-30-360
0012.18 1/5/2018 1/4/2018 | Liberty Mutual Insurance Bacon Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370 X
48.30.015
284-30-330
Ohio Casualty Insurance [John and Debra Richard T. Beal, Jr. y 284-30-360
0013.18 1/5/2018 1/4/2018 Company Bacon Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370 X
48.30.015
284-30-330
American States John and Debra Richard T. Beal, Jr. " 284-30-360
0014.18 | 1/5/2018) 1412018\ ¢\ ance Company  |Bacon Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370 x
48.30.015
284-30-330
. Sam Elder 284-30-360 .
0015.18 1/8/2018 1/4/2018|GEICO Daniel Barkley Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 284-30-380 X SEE ALSO - 0242.18; 0320.18; 0428.18
48.30.015
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Underwriters at Lloyd's

John A. McHugh

48.30.015

Rec'd three separate copies of Mulin, Allen &
Steiner s basis for claim; two through USPS First
Class, one through Certified Mail

0016.18 1/8/2018 1/4/2018 London T-Scan Corporation Mullin, Allen & Steiner Cyber- Liability 48.30.0015 (5), (a) through (f) (1)/'3(:0;5:if;sice?:ﬂo?;enzpemsrﬁe'::::(E\(:yzyedvs
4/13/18: Received a notice from T-Scan stating
they are withdrawing this IFCA notice

48.30.015
48.30.0015 (5), (a) through (f)
J. Scott Ramsay
Famers Insurance " Bradley W. Hoff - 284-30-330(4)
0017.18 1/8/2018 1/4/2018 Exchange ::g gg::geizmsay Foster Pepper PLLC General Liability 284-30-330(13)
284-30-370
284-30-380
. 284-30-330
001818 | 1/8/2018|  1/3r2018|VEStChester Fire JCM Northlink, LLC Charles K. Davis Commercial 284-30-380
Insurance Company Harper Hayes PLLC
48.30.015
: Janelle Carney 48.30.015
0019.18 1/8/2018 1/5/2018 | State Farm Insurance Casie Bush GLP Attornevs UIM Coverage 48.30.0015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-350
Farmers Insurance : Kathryn M. Knudsen : 284-30-370
0020.18 1/8/2018 1/5/2018 Company J. Calman Industries, LLC Keller Rohrback L.L.P Business and Property 284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
2/1/2018: Received a response from Marshall T
i Potashner, Jaffe & Asher, LLP on behalf American
002116 | 110m018|  2018|American Fie nsurance Costco Wholesale Bradley W. Hoff General Liabil 48.30.015 (1) Fire and Casuialty Company
' Corporation Foster Pepper PLLC y 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) 2/20/2018 Received another letter correspondence
Company from Marshall T. Potashner, Jaffe & Asher, LLP on
behalf of American Fire and Casualty Co.
) 48.30.015 (1)
:srﬁlzrt‘nillepelaszt::gA Dave von Beck 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0022.18 1/11/2018 1/9/2018 | Affiliated FM Insurance N " Property 284-30-330
A. Gaines & Monica Levy von Beck Comstock, P.S.
Gaines 284-30-350
48.30.015(8)
SEE ALSO - 0876.17
002318 | 1/11/2018|  1/9/2018|Progressive Tanya Montoya Brian M Sullivan PIP & UIM 284-30-330
Sullivan Law Group 2/1/18: Rec'd response from Progressive
48.30.015 48.01.030
284-30-330(1)(3)(6)(7)(13) 48.30.010 FWD to CAP for Review
Safeco Insurance Vernon and Colene Ryan C. Castle
0024.18 1/11/2018 1/9/2018 Company of America Young Helios Law Group PLLC Homeowners 284-30-380(7) 19.86.020 1/31/18: Received a response from Bullivant,
19.86.090 Houser, Bailey PC on behalf of Safeco
284-30-340(1)
284-30-330(1)
284-3--330(4)
Scott W. Edwards ;gjgggggzg;
002518 | 1/12/2018|  1/4/2018| 72 Mers Insurance Sunrise Landscaping, LLC | Schauermann Thayer Jacob Business and Property | 284-30-330(7) Other Complaint documents FWD to CAP.
Company of Washington Staples & Edwards Attorneys at 284-30-350(1)
Law 284-30-350(2)
48.30.015
48.30.090
- " . 2/1/18: Received a response from Patterson,
002618 | 1/12/2018| 1/10/2018|AMeNCAN Altemative )\ o oca choe Micah R. L eBank Property 48.30.015 Buchanan, Forbes & Leitch on behalf of Américan
Insurance Corporation Connelly Law Offices, PLLC Alternative Insurance Corporation
284-30-330
284-30-350
United States Fire Tristan N. Swanson . 284-30-360
0027.18 1/12/2018| 1/10/2018 Insurance Co. Michael Ross Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015
284-30-330
. 284-30-350
. . . The Arbors in Bellevue
Philadelphia Indemnity I Richard T. Beal, Jr. : 284-30-360
0028.18 1/12/2018| 1/10/2018 Insurance Company 2ondo.m‘!mum Owners Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370
ssociation 284-30-380
48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
Liberty Mutual Fire Michael and Tera Nicole T. Morrow 284-30-360 Refusal to pay amounts due and owing under
0029.18 1/12/2018) 111012018 Insurance Company Hess Lether & Associates, PLLC Homeowners 284-30-370 homeowner's insurance.
284-30-380
48.30.015

Page 2




2018 Insurer Fair Conduct Act Notices

284-30-330
284-30-350
Nationwide Insurance Greg and Shawna Brian C. Nadler 284-30-370
003018 | 1/16/2018)  1/12/2018) oy Bonsen Chmelik Sitkin & Davis PS Dwelling 284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
" . . 284-30-330
0031.18 | 1/16/2018| 1/11/201g|HPEry Mutual Fire Farhiya Ali Louis G. Hunter Auto 284-30-380
Insurance Company Law Offices of Louis G. Hunter 28430
284-30-330
284-30-350
Allstate Insurance Kevin M. Winters 284-30-360 Additional violations as disclosed in discovery
0032.18 1/16/2018| 1/11/2018 Company Tracy Hargrove Hawkes Law Firm PS Auto PIP, Claim #0432901502 28430 284-30-395
48.30.010
48.30.015
"1)Unfairly compelling insured to submit to litigation
in public forum, 2) failure to objectively consider
medical evidence presented from insured's treating
physicians and others, 3) failure to accurately
interpret findings of its records review doctors, 4)
failure to choose a non-biased records review
doctor, 5) gross under-evaluation of the claim based
284-30-330 on the ob_Jecllve ewder_lce‘ 6) ignoring rgleva_m
Scott Lundber 284-30-360 communications, 7) failure to communicate in timely
0033.18 1/16/2018| 1/11/2018|Mutual of Enumclaw Cari Franklin-Hart 9 Underinsured Motorist (UIM) manner, 8) retraction of prior offers without any basis SEE ALSO - 0894.17
GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc. 284-30-370 " o
to do so, 9) failure to agree to arbitration, thereby
48.30.015 A . .
forcing its insured to sue in public court and
subjecting her to increased costs and time
commitment to litigation, 10) negotiating from
position of a third party claims handler while ignoring
its first party duties of good faith and fair dealing. A
full detailed explanation of Mutual of Enumclaw's
IFCA violations is contained in our December 12,
2017 letter to Mutual of Enumclaw"
. . 284-30-330 1/29/2018 - We received a response from William
0034.18 | 1/16/2018| 1/12/2018|COUNY Mutual Forest Villa Homeowners | Charles K. Davis Property 284-30-350 G, Earle on behal of Country MutualInsurance
Insurance Company Association Harper Hayes PLLC 48.30.015 Company.
48.30.015
284-30-330
Allstate Insurance Gloria and Peter Joseph W. Moore 284-30-360
0035.18 1/16/2018| 1/10/2018 Company Rigby Moore Law Group Homeowners 284-30-370 SEE ALSO - 0494.17
284-30-380
284-30-330
284-30-350
American Family Jason Murphy " 284-30-360 "And from such other violations as formal discovery
0036.18 1/17/2018| 1/13/2018 Michelle Keppler " 2 Automobile Insurance 284-30-370 . y N . "
Insurance Company Phillips Law Firm, PLLC 284-30-380 in the underlying action otherwise discloses'
284-30
48.30.015
Brian Sullivan 284-30-330 SEE ALSO - 0436.15 and 0440.15;
0037.18 1/17/2018| 1/13/2018|USAA Derick Taylor " PIP/UIM 48.30.015 (listed in attached 284-40-330 1/18/2018 Received Certified Copy, Post marked
Sullivan Law Group letter) 1/13/2018
Elena Kolova .
P Dan Bridges 48.30.015(1)
0038.18 1/18/2018| 1/16/2018|Allstate Benjamin Rlsha and McGaughey Bridges Dunlap PLLC Homeowners 48.30.015(5), () through (f)
Reza Khanlari
Farmers Insurance Jacquelene Sam Fogerty .
0039.18 1/18/2018| 1/16/2018 Company Sobaszek Sam J. Fogerty Attorney at Law Underinsured Motorist (UIM)  |48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Famers Insurance Sam Fogerty :
0040.18 1/18/2018| 1/16/2018 Company Norman Dowley Sam J. Fogerty Attorney at Law Underinsured Motorist (UIM)  148.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
L " 284-30-330 2/8/2018- Response on behalf of Allstate
004118 | 1/18/2018| 1/12/2018 RSt Insurance Cedarwood Condominium - \Jesse D. Miller Commercial Property 284-30-350 Insurance Company from Alfred E. Donahue of
Company Owners Association Ashbaugh Beal LLP 48.30.015 WILSON SMITH COCHRAN DICKERSON.
) . . Automobile, Underinsured 48.30.015 02/12/2018 Received two different responses from
004218 | 1/18/2018| 1/16/2018|YSAA United Services | Captain Charles Sean J Gamble Motorist Protection, Personal  |48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) USAA regarding IFCA nolifcation
Automobile Association |Gunzel Friedman Rubin . .
Injury Protection
National General Theresa M. Buchner "Denial of benefits, bad faith, fraud, 11912018 R 4IFCA " i AM
0043.18 1/19/2018| 1/16/2018 Robbin Gordon Law offices of Steven D. Weier, Personal Injury Protection (PIP) |48.30.015 misrepresentation and violation of the Consumer > Recelve via regular postin
Insurance " mail, Certified in PM mail
Inc., PS Protection Act"
48.30.015
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0044.18 1/10/2018|  1/16/2018 State Farm Fire and Jan Wagner Grace Dyer Homeowner's Policy; Personal 284-30-330 219118: We received a response from State Farm

Casualty Company

Grace V. Dyer, P.S.

Liability Umbrella Policy

284-30-370
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48.30.015
" 284-30-330
004518 | 1/10/2018| 1/15/2018|2UNICN American Reece Construction A. Shawn Hicks ) Subcontractor Liability 284-30-360 SEE ALSO - 0281.18
Insurance Company Company Law Offices of A. Shawn Hicks 284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
Troy Y. Nelson 48.30.015
0046.18 |1/22/2018/ 1/18/2018 |USAA Wha Sun Barkley Randall Danskin, PS Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.010
19.86
48.30.15
284-30-330
. Sam Elder 284-30-350 "Denying payment of treatment via an IME by
0047.18 1/22/2018| 1/19/2018|Foremost Insurance Ross Hartwich Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 284-30-370 doctors not of the same profession”
284-30-380
48.30.15
Tahtiana
Romashenko, "After reviewing the records... [Progressive] offered
Progressive Direct Konstantin James E. Shadduck . $4,5000.00 to Tatiana, $4,200.00 to Konstatin and
0048.18 1222018 1/18/2018 Insurance Company Romashenko, & Law Offices of James E Shadduck UM None specified $0 to Lyubov, which in light of the injuries sustained,
Lyubov is unreasonable”
Romashenko
284-30-330
0049.18 1/22/2018| 1/17/2018 Allstate Insurance Dolores Rossman Sean Kuhl_meyer, o . Personal Injury Protection 284-30-380 FWD to CAP for Review
Company Emerald City Legal Services, PLLC 48.30.015
i o . Ryan Best S 48.30.015
0050.18 1/22/2018| 1/19/2018|XL Group Insurance Tri-City Railroad Best Law, PLLC Railroad Liability Insurance 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
. Kenneth R. Friedman 48.30.015 2/6/2018- Received a response letter from Fiona.
0051.18 1/22/2018| 1/18/2018|Geico Joe Campos Eriedman Rubin Auto 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) Hunt on behalf of GEICO Insurance.
. - . 284-30-330 2/5/2018- Received a response from Alfred E.
005218 | 1/22/2018| 1/18/2018| ALSALC Insurance Caliisto Condominium Jesse D. Miller Commercial Property 284-30-350 Donohue on behalf Alstate Insurance Company to
ompany Association Ashbaugh Beal LLP 48.30.015 Jesse Miller
Janelle Carney 48.30.015
0053.18 1/22/2018| 1/17/2018|Famers Insurance Brian Abbott GLP Attornevs UIM Coverage 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Commonwealth . 2/14/2018 -Received response letter from
0054.18 1/22/2018| 1/19/2018|Insurance Company of West Beach Condominium Charles K. Davis Property iggggig 5 h h paralegal of Lane Powell PC on behalf of
America Harper Hayes PLLC -30.015(5), (a) through (f) Commonwealth Insurance Company of America
284-30-330
284-30-350
Joseph W. Scuderi 284-30-360
0055.18 1/22/2018| 1/19/2018|Assurant Brenda Big Eagle P ; - Rental 284-30-370
Cushman Law Offices P.S.
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
John Hancock Life Brent Beecher 284-30-330
0056.18 1/24/2018| lllegible Insurance Company Digalchemy, LLC Hackett Beecher & Hart Life 284-30-350
(USA) 48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360 " 1eing ! -
005718 | 1/25/2018| 1/23/2018|USAA Jaydean Hamilton Sam Elder PIP 284-30-370 Using peer reviews' to cut of treatment of a 1st SEE ALSO - 0127.17
Law Office of Sam Elder party insured
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
Eula McMillian- A. Robert E. Thomson
0058.18 1/25/2018| 1/23/2018|USAA Williams Law Offices of A. Robert E. Auto None specified
Thomson
WS Aftermarket James and Marcus Michael Healy -
0059.18 1/25/2018| 1/23/2018 Senvices Corporation Ward Law Offices of Michael Healy Auto/Warranty None specified
48.30.015
19.86
Safeco Insurance Joseph W. Moore . 284-30-330
0060.18 1/25/2018| 1/22/2018 Company of America Elizabeth Perry Moore Law Group Homeowners Policy 284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30-330
. y Osborne Construction Richard T. Beal, Jr. " 284-30-350
0061.18 1/25/2018| 1/24/2018|Allied World Specialty Company Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370
48.30.015
006218 | 1/29/2018| 1/26/2018|State Farm Nikki Gradoville Joshua P. Maurer PIP 48.30.015 (1)

Maurer Law

48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
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284-30-330
Continental Casualty 284-30-370
0063.18 1/29/2018|  1/25/2018|Company and CNA ONNI Laselle LP; ONNI 888 |Robert D. Bohm Property and Casualty 284-30-380 _And from such othe_r v|o|at|on§ as f_ormal d!.scovery
OLIVE ST.LP Robert D. Bohm PLLC 284-20 in the underlying action otherwise discloses'
Insurance Company
48.30.015
48.30.010
284-30-330
0064.18 | 1/20/2018| 1/25/2018|USAA Amy Wolf Sam Elder PIP 284-30-370 264-50-395
Law Office of Sam Elder 294-30-395
48.30.015
284-30-330
Ameriprise Auto & Home | Feng-Chi Shih- Steve Teller ~ 284-30-380 P . o
0065.18 1/29/2018| 1/25/2018 Insurance Spring Teller Associates PLLC Auto-UIM 28430 Failure to make reasonable offer, forcing litigation'
48.30.015
i 2/21/2018- Response from attorney Misty
0066.18 | 1/20/2018| 1/25/2016|Mid-Century Insurance StoneCrest Builders Inc. | Jichard Dykstra Casualty 48.30.015(1) Edmundson from SOHA & LANG, P.S. on behalf
Company Friedman Rubin 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) of Mic-Century Insurance Company
Keith Ann Sam Elder : .
0067.18 1/30/2018| 1/27/2018 |USAA Blankenship Law Office of Sam Elder Personal Injury Protection 48.30.015(1)
284-30-370
Alexandros Matthew G. Johnson 284-30-380
0068.18 1/30/2018  1/24/2018|USAA Manettas Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC PIP 48.30.010
48.30.015
) 48.30.015(1)
0069.18 | 1/30/2018| 1/25/2018|State Farm Kacie Bray “C";’]‘:eh ‘Ea%v”(‘;?ﬁces PLLC PIP 48.30.015(5)
Y i 284-30-330(7)
. Tristan Swanson
0070.18 1/30/2018| 1/26/2018|State Farm John Bigelow Ashbaugh Beal LLP Automobile 284-30-330
American Bankers Josias Flynn 48.30.015(1)
0071.18 1/31/2018| 1/29/2018 Insurance Co. of Florida Adelaida Symes Legal Resolutions PLLC Vehicle Repair ?8,22.015(5)‘ (a) through (f)
USAA, USAA Casualty " 48.30.015(1)
0072.18 1/31/2018| 1/29/2018 Insurance Company Jay Lei Jay Lei Auto Insurance 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Sam Groberg 48.30015(1)
0073.18 1/31/2018| 1/29/2018|Liberty Mutual Insurance |Eun Jung Manu, Paroutand, Groberg & Ricks Automobile 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-380
. James E. Shadduck
0074.18 1/31/2018|First Class  |Kemper Mua Borne Law Offices of James E Shadduck UIM/PIP 48.30.015
Personal Lines Auto 284-30-330
GEICO Choice Paul M Veillon : " 284-30-350
0075.18 2/1/2018| 1/30/2018 Insurance Company Pierre Dayag Galileo Law PLLC Undermsurelg \l}/:otonsl Bodily 284-30
id 48.30.015
284-30-330
007618 | 21112018 1/21/2018| 312 Farm Insurance - |\Mr. and Mrs. paul J. Landry UM 284-30
Company Frohmader
48.30
284-30-330
284-30-350
. . . 284-30-360
007718 | 21112018 1/30/20128|UNited Services - |Nathaniel D. Neal Bonrud Property 284-30-370
Automobile Association |Cumming Law Offices of Neal Bonrud PLLC
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
" 284-30-360 02/13/2018 Revd electronic response from Wilson
0078.18 2/1/2018| 1/30/2018| Amica Susan Prall Joseph W. Scuderi Property 284-30-370 Smith Cochran Dickerson representing Amica
Cushman Law Offices P.S. 284-30-380 Mutual Insurance Co. regarding IFCA notification
284-30
48.30.015
48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
Edward F. Boyer 284-50-350
0079.18 2/1/2018| 1/30/2018|Ean Holdings LLC Darrius L Harris Bovyer L - 5oy PIP & UIM 284-30-360
oyerLaw 284-30-370
284-30-380
0080.18 |  2/1/2018|Priority Mail |LiTeWise Health Planof |04\ qyogiung Todd Skoglund Health 48.30.015 (1)

Washington

Casey & Skoglund PLLC
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48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330

. Country Mutual . Corey M. Kane 284-30-350
0081.18 2/5/2018|lllegible Insurance Company Juan Ramirez Lacy Kane & Kube P.S. Homeowners 284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.010
Winston Matthews 284-30-330
0082.18 |  2/5/2018|  2/1/2018|Ticor Title Company Tacoma Urban Storage | pyjiapam, Ledin, Matthews & Title Insurance 284-30-350 Breach of commitment to issue tide policy SEE ALSO - 021218
LLC
Sheldon PLLC 48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
P Brian Sheldon
008318 | 2/5/2018|  2/2/2018|Natonwide Insurance Budget Arbor & Logging | Phillabaum, Ledlin, Matthews & ceL 284-50-360
Company Sheld 284-30-370
eidon 284-30-380
48.30.015
284-30-330
008418 |  2/5/2018|  2/1/2018|State Farm Insurance  |Keoni Goodface Michael A. Atkins UM 284-30
Michael A. Atkins, P.S.
283-29-330
Liberty Mutual Insurance |Wener Geurtsen Daniel Foe 48.30.015 (1)
0085.18 2/5/2018 2h/2018 Corporation and Gabriella Ibarra Mullavey, Prout, Grenley and Foe Homeowners 48.30.016 (5), (a) through (f)
Matthew G. Johnson 284-30-360
0086.18 2/6/2018 2/2/2018|USAA Esperanza Soto Ron Mevers & Associates PLLC PIP 48.30.015
: Kyle C. Olive 48.30.015(8)(a)
0087.18 2/6/2018 2/2/2018 | State Farm Jonathan Davis Olive. Bearb Law Group PLLC uim 48.30.015(8)(b)
284-30-330
284-30-350
" Ray C. Brooks | . . 284-30-360 .
0088.18 2/6/2018| lllegible GEICO Mellody Matthes Brooks Law Firm Auto-Personal Injury Protection 284-30-370 SEE ALSO -: 0148.18
284-30-380
48.30.015
PR William E. Pierson Jr. 2. 03/01/2018 Received a response from Bullivant,
0080.18 | 2/7/2018|  2/5/2018| | Win CIY Fire nsurance | oo Fuiiwiter Law Office of William E. Pierson, Property and Casualy  |254-30-330 Houser and Bailey representing Twin City Fre
Co. . PC 48.30.015 Insurance regarding IFCA
Vonda M. Sargent 48.30.015 (1)
0090.18 2/7/12018 2/5/2018|USAA Janelle Henderson The Law Offices of Vonda M. Auto 48.30.015 (5), () through (f)
Sargent
American Family " . James E. Shadduck
0091.18 2/8/2018 2/6/2018 Insurance Lidia Coreni Law Offices of James E Shadduck UM 48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
284-360
b | 284-30-370 02/20/2018 Received a response electronically
Liberty Mutual Insurance . Ryan Best . " from Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson
0092.18 2/9/2018 2/6/2018 Company Daniel Samuels Best Law, PLLC Personal Injury Protection 284-30-380 representing First National Insurance Company of
48.30.010 America to Atty Ryan Best.
19.86
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
A. Robert E. Thomson
0093.18 2/9/2018 2/7/2018|USAA Randal Gordon Law Offices of A. Robert E. Auto 48.30.015
Thomson
284-30-330
009418 | 2/0/2018|  2/6/2018|Pemco Renee Walker Matthew G. Johnson PIP 284-30-370
Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC
48.30.015
Allstate Insurance Petr and Liana David Richardson
0095.18 2/9/2018 2/7/2018 Company Batazhan PDX Law Group, P.C. UM 48.30.015
2/12/2018 - Originals sent to CAP for further
review.
2/21/2018- Received Correspondence from
;gjgg'ggg Richard Maloney on behalf of State Farm sent
. -30- originals to CAP for further review of case
009618 | 2/12/2018| 2/oj2018|3te Farm Fireand - \Jack and Karen A Richard Maloney Homeowner's 284-30-370 551751
Casualty Company Chaney Law offices of A. Richard Maloney 284-30-380 2/28/2018 Received Correspondence and
supporting evidence from Richard Maloney on
48.30.015 behalf of State Farm. Sent originals to cap for
further review of case #1551751
SEE ALSO - 0161.18, related IFCA of daughter
284-30-330
284-30-350
Depositors Insurance Greg and Shawna Brian C. Nadler 284-30-370
0097.18 211212018 21912018 Company Bonsen Chmelik Sitkin & Davis PS Dwelling 284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
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Travel Insured
International and/USI

Thomas and Rory

Thomas M. Fitzpatrick

0098.18 2/12/2018 2/9/2018 Travel Insurance Fitzpatrick Talmadge Fitzpatrick Tribe Travel Insurance 284-30-330
Services
284-30-330
Catrin Opravil Matthew G. Johnson 284-30-370
0099.18 211212018 2/8/2018|USAA Preston Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC PIP 284-30-380
48.30.015
m:ﬂ?::lfgzain ! Tim Friedman 284-30-330
0100.18 2/12/2018| 2/10/2018 pany Jon Vollmer : Automobile (UIM) 284-30
Integon Preferred Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC
48.30.015
Insurance Company
" Katie J. Comstock 48.30.015(1)
0101.18 2/12/2018 2/8/2018 |USAA Megan Thyagarajan Lewy Von Beck Comstock P.S. Property Insurance 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
Allstate Insurance . Scott Shawver 284-30-370 "See correspondence sent to Auturo Meza" No
0102.18 211212018 2/9/2018 Company Daniel Greshowak GLP Attorneys, P.S. Inc. Auto 284-30-380 correspondence attached.
48.30.015
First American Property |James and Jeanne Jack D. Thomas 284-30-360 Letter dated February 7, 2018, to Javier Alvarez and
0103.18 211212018 20912018 & Casualty Cormier Casualty Loss Consultants Inc. Property ggiggggg Cara Berkley of First American Property & Casualty
National General 284-30-330
Insurance Company / " Tim Friedman 284-30 i
0104.18 2/12/2018 2/9/2018 Integon Preferred Jina Wilson Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC Automobile (UIM) 48.30.015 SEE ALSO - 0127.16
Insurance Company 48.30.010
48.30.015
284-30-330
p Tracy Curtis and Joseph Scuderi 284-30-350
0105.18 2/12/2018 2/9/2018 |MetLife Home & Auto Robert Curtis Cushman Law Office PS Property 284-30-360 48.01.030
284-30-370
284-30-380
Gary and Anette Andrew J Mitchell Farmers Smart Plan Home  |48.30.015(1)
0106.18 211212018 2/9/2018| Farmers Insurance Durand Lake City Law Group PLLC Policy Washington 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
State Farm Insurance P Harold D. Carr " 48.30.015 (1)
0107.18 2/13/2018 2/9/2018 Company Philip Lindholm Law Offices of Harold D. Carr, P.S. Automobile (UM) 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) 0
Earnest Trueblood 48.30.015 (1)
Jr. as Personal Katie White 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0108.18 2/14/2018| 2/12/2018|USAA Representative of Automobile Py ' 9 Unreasonably denied PIP benefits (limits) payable to
. Jacobs & Jacobs 284-30-330 N ;
the Estate of David the insured, David Sandana Sr.
284-30-370
Sandana Sr.
48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30
Bunny Suos and Amelia T. Paz 284-30-330
0109.18 2/14/2018| 2/12/2018|Liberty Mutual 4 . N N Automobile UM/UIM Policy 284-30-350
Pharat Thavy Phillips Law Firm 48.30.010
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30-330 (7)
USAA Insurance " . Scott Shawver 48.30.015
0110.18 2/14/2018| 2/12/2018 Company Kristin LaCroix GLP Attorneys, P.S. Inc. Auto- PIP 284-30-330 See Letter of 2-9»201? to J‘ay De La Cruz *No letter
attached and no previous filed IFCA*
48.30.015
Unigard Insurance Frankiin D. Cordell 284-30-330 3/9/2018 - C: 1 to CAP regarding Case #
011118 | 2/15/2018 2/14/2018| "9 Louis Barei Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell | Commercial General Liability ~|284-30-360 - Copies sent to CAF regarding Case
Company / QBE 19.86.093 1498340
LLP 284-30-370
284-30-330 (2), (3) , (4) and (16)
Allstate Insurance Michael Rapson 48.30.015
0112.18 2/15/2018| 2/13/2018 Angelita Gonzalez p Automobile 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Company Styles Law
284-30-330
. 284-30-330
011318 | 2/15/2018| 2/13/2018|USAA Jacinta Heath allda Cydney Cambell Webster PIP & UM 284-30-370
Jacinta Richie GLP Attorney's, P.S., Inc.
48.30.15
" Jennifer Bechtold : 48.30.015 (1) R
0114.18 2/15/2018| 2/12/2018|State Farm Kevin Chapin GLP Attorneys Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (5), (a) though () SEE ALSO - 0560.16
Progressive
. . Chong Ye 48.30.015 (1)
0115.18 2/15/2018| 2/13/2018 (l\;g&huv;is;tem Insurance | Christopher Jenning The Ye Law Firm, Inc. P.S. Automobile 48.30.015 (5), (a) though (f)
284-30-330
Tim Friedman . 284-30
0116.18 2/15/2018| 2/12/2018|USAA Aaron W. McLean Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC Automobile (PIP) 48.30.010
48.30.015
0117.18 211512018 2/12/2018 Progressive/Progressive Lisa Carter Beau D. Harlan Auto- Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (1) 03/07/2018 Response from Progressive regarding

Max Insurance

Harlan Law Firm

48.30.015 (5), (a) though (f)

IFCA notification
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284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
011818 | 2/15/2018| 2/12/2018|Allstate Peter Mort Neal & Bonrud Jr. Homeowners/Rental 284-30-370
Law Offices of Neal Bonrud PLLC
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
Wesco Insurance . Thomas M. Williams P 48.30.015 (1)
0119.18 2/15/2018| 2/13/2018 Company DEP Homes Corporation Harper Hayes PLLC General Liability 48.30.015 (5), (a) though ()
" Kimberly Pollari and David P. Sisk 48.30.015 (1)
0120.18 2/16/2018| 2/14/2018|Liberty Mutual Insurance Derrick Pollari Jessica Jensen Law PS Homeowners 48.30.015 (5), (a) though (A
American Fire & Cas. Dan's Top Notch Sheet Kyle Strum 48.30.015 (1)
0121.18 2/16/2018)  2114/2018 Co. Metal. Inc. Foreman Strum & Thede LLP ceL 48.30.015 (5), (a) though (f)
- . Matthew Parker 284-30-330
0122.18 2/16/2018| 2/14/2018|Geico Insurance ‘Yong Pun Elliot Pinnacle Law Group Auto Insurance Coverage 48.30.015
284-30-330
IDS Property Casualty . Robert D. Bohm Underinsured Motorist Bodily ~|284-30-380 "And from such other violations as formal discovery
0123.18 212012018 21152018 Insurance Company Jason Marvin Robert D. Bohm PLLC Injury Insurance 284-30 in the underlying action otherwise discloses"
48.30.015
- Darrell Harber 48.30.015 (1)
0124.18 2/20/2018| 2/17/2018|USAA Scott Williams Harber Appraisal Property Damage- Auto 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
- 284-30-330
012518 | 2/20/2018| 2/16/2018|Catholic Mutual Group | 16'di (Robertson) Marie Docter Uninsured Motorist 284-30-350 *Prior Complaint Reference #1367665
Westrum Briggs & Briggs 284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
3/13/2018: Received correspondence from Betts,
State Farm Fire & Sosenh Wi ggfg(?];;o Patterson & Mines on behalf of State Farm Fire &
ate Farm Fire ose| oore -30- Casualty Company.
0126.18 | 2/20/2018| 2/14/2018 Casualty Amy Totten Momg Law Group Homeowners 84-30.370 5/17/20‘{8: i d cormespondence fram Bets,
284-30-380 Patterson & Mines on behalf of State Farm Fire &
Casualty Company,
284-30-330
) ) . 284-30-370
012718 | 21202018 2/16/2018| 7St National Insurance |y ooy Rafael Urquia Automobile 284-30-380 "Please see attached letter"
Company of America Urquia Law, PLLC 284-30
48.30.015
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
012818 | 2/21/2018| 2/14/2018| 1A Farm Insurance - Kellie & CeCe Stephanie Messplay Rental ggi:gg:ggg(m
Companies Parker Van Siclen, Stocks & Firkins
284-30-370
48.30.015 (5), (a) through ()
48.30.015 (8)(a)
284-30-330 (1-3), (5), (13) and
Nicole Volpe Koss an
0129.18 2/21/2018| 2/16/2018|USAA Nicole Koss Law Office of Timothy Reid Personal Property 284-30-350 (1-3) 48.30.010
284-30-360 (3) and (4)
284-30-370
284-30-380 (1), (3) and (7)
284-30
284-30-330
Houston Casualty Northwest Boring Zachary O. Mclsaac . . 284-30-350
013018 | 2/21/2018| 271512018\ s Company, Ine. ehbaugh Beal LD Builders Risk 984.30.370
48.30.015
284-30-330
0131.18 2121/2018|  2/16/2018 Continental Western Vinugm Wine Importers & Richard T. Beal, Jr. ;giggggg
Insurance Company Distributors LLC Ashbaugh Beal LLP 284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30-330
Mutual of Enumclaw Matthew G. Johnson, Esq 284-30-350
0132.18 2/21/2018| 2/13/2018|Insurance and State Kathleen Thale Ron Me: ers; 2 Associaites P.LLC PIP 284-30-360
Farm Insurance ¥t 284-30-370
48.30.015
Geico Advantage Louis G. Hunter
0133.18 2/22/2018| 2/20/2018 Insurance Company Kenaw A. Wagaw Law Offices of Louis G. Hunter Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
. Steven Sigo & Jack D. Thomas 284-30-360 Letter to Mike Elia, Progressive Insurance, dated
0134.18 2/23/2018| 2/22/2018|Progressive . Property 284-30-370 N '
Andrea Wilbur Casualty Loss Consultants Inc. February 16, 2018
284-30-380
284-30
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284-30-330
284-30-350
Jack D. Thomas 284-30-360 Letter to Mike Elia, Progressive Insurance, dated
0135.18 2/23/2018| 2/22/2018|Progressive Kaitlin Stevens Casualty Loss Consultants Inc. Property 284-30-370 February 16, 2018
284-30-380
284-30
American National
0136.18 | 2/26/2018| 2/22/2018|General Insurance Martin Vargas Lou V. Delorie PIP 284-30-330 (2), (4). (5). (7) and
The Delorie Law Firm (13)
Company
Allstate Insurance Kamela J. James 48.30.015(1)
0137.18 2126/2018)  2123/2018 Company Jerald Fretts Morgan James PLLC Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
D | P. Mall 284-30-330
0138.18 | 2/26/2018| 2/22/2018|USAA Suzanne Miller anie’ = Marove Auto 284-30-360
Law Offices of Daniel P. Mallove
48.30.015
0139.18 | 2/26/2018| 2/22/2018|CEic0 Ceneral Liia Y. Maldonado Brian L. Hunt PIP 48.30.015
Insurance Company Vargas Dunn & Rov. PC
Th E 1 284-30-330
0140.18 2/26/2018| 2/21/2018|Geico Insurance Pierre Borders omas Farre: Underinsured Motorist 284-30-370 03/05/2018 Received response ffom Geico
Farrell Law Offices regarding IFCA notification
284-30-380
48.30.015(1)
Zurich American 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Insurance Group d/b/a Geoffrey M. Grindeland : - 284-30-330
0141.18 2/26/2018| 2/21/2018 American Guaranty & City of Kent Mills Meyers Swartling P.S. Commercial General Liability 284-30-350
Liability 284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-330 (6) and (7)
48.30.015 (5)
Allstate Insurance Stephen A. Eggerman 48.30.015 (1)-(2)
0142.18 2/26/2018| 2/23/2018 Company Michael Kranz Eggerman Law Firm, PS UM 48.30.015 (8) 48.30.010(7)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
; ) 48.30.015(8)(a)
014318 | 2/26/2018| 2/22/2018|-PerY Mutual Fire City of Mount Vernon Colm Nelson Commercial General Liability ~ |284-30-330
Insurance Company Foster Pepper PLLC
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30-330
284-30-350
Government Employees JJ Thompson Personal Lines Auto - 284-30-360 3/19/18: Received from GEICO
0144.18 | 2/27/2018| 2/21/2018|Insurance Company Frances Dobrenski ) > 284-30-370 Washington Law SSEE ALSO - osm1g e
alk/a GEICO Armitage & Thompson, PLLC Underinsured Motorist Coverage 284-30-380 -
284-30
48.30.et seq
48.30.015
014518 | 2/27/2018|First Class | Mutul of Enumclaw Carlisle Creek ~JessicaR. Burns Property Damage 284-30-330(3)(4)(13)
Insurance Company Condominium Association | Stein, Sudweeks & Houser, PLLC 284-30-370
284-30-330
) Paul S. Kube Home Insurance and Property |284-30-380 RCW 48.30.010 Unfair Acts and Practices; and
0146.18 8/1/2018 First Class | Foremost Insurance Albert Hunstad Lacy Kane & Kube P.S. Insurance 284-30 RCW 19.86.20 Violation of Consumer Protection Act
48.30.015
0147.18 3/1/2018| 2/27/2018|Pemco Yingxiang Tao Athena Boyer UM 48.30.015 (1)
Boyce Law Firm
284-30-330
284-30-350 SEE ALSO - 088.18
0148.18 | 3/1/2018| 2/27/2018|GEICO Mellody Matthes Ray C. Brooks Auto- Personal Injury Protection |20+ 20-360 3/26/2018- Received correspondence from Fiona
Brooks Law Firm 284-30-370 Hunt on behalf of GEICO.
284-30-380
48.30.015
Katerina Madden & Stephen K. Monro
0149.18 3/1/2018| 2/27/2018|USAA Cortney Walton- P . Auto 48.30.015 (1)
Monro Law Firm
Madden
284-30-330
Great Lakes Lakewood Shores Jocelyn J. Whiteley : 284-30-370
0150.18 3172018 2/27/2018 Insurance,SE Homeowners Association Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial Property 284-30-380
48.30.015
. Luis Castillo Garcia
015118 | 3/1/2018| 2127/2018|NatOra Seneral (Rights assigned to pauren Parrls walts Automobile Liabilty Insurance |0 30 1o Eég (@) through ()
pany Andrew Hamblin) T 9
. . Thomas Vertetis
Minnesota Life Insurance . . . 48.30.015 (1)
0152.18 3/2/2018| 2/27/2018 Company Denise White E[a:g:ochran Vertetis Amala Life 48.30.015 (5)(a) through (7)
" . 284-30-330
015318 | 3/2/2018| 2/28/2018|-ErYy Mutual Fire Amal Salat Louis G. Hunter Auto 284-30-380
Insurance Company Law Offices of Louis G. Hunter 284-30
. 48.30.015(1)
GEICO Insurance " . Steven Sitcov
0154.18 3/2/2018| 2/28/2018 Company Jennifer Goodwin Steve Sitcov, PLLC Auto-UM 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)

284-30-330(3)(4)

Page 9




2018 Insurer Fair Conduct Act Notices

284-30-330(2)(3)(5)

284-30-360
284-30-370
01565.18 3/2/2018| 2/28/2018 ;?(;’jz:ee';tms ﬁfs’ ‘éfOWA/ William A. Boley zsﬁ:ﬂ?&:?@;{er etal Auto UIM 284-30-380
Yy »etal. 48.30.010(1)(7)
48.18.291
48.18.292
284-30-330
284-30-360 3/22/18: Received a response from Gardner
Encompass and Chubb : Sam Elder 284-30-370 Trabolsi & Associates PLLC on behalf of
0156.18 3/5/2018 3/1/2018 Group of Insurance Dennis Jones Law Office of Sam Elder [S]1Y] 284-30-380 Encompass and Chubb Group of Insurance
284-30 SEE ALSO - 0222.18
48.30.15
American Family Jonathan Nolis McKean J. Evans 4830015
0157.18 3/5/2018 | Priority Mail Insurance Company E{gg)aly.]ohnathan Pivotal law Group PLLC Property 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
" Douglas M. Bragg 2. 48.30.120(2)
0158.18 3i5/2018|  3/3/2018| FAMers New World Life | o e Gargner Millard & Bragg Attorneys at Law Life Insurance Claim 284-30-330())A(M(A3) 4830210
Insurance Co. 48.30.015(8)(b)
PC 48.01.030
284-30-330(2)(4)(6)(7)(13) a0 3/15/18: Received notification that the original
0159.18 | 3/5/2018| 2/27/2018 gSAA Insurance Salama Dixson Galvin L Davis Personal Injury Protection (PIP) |284-30-370 284-30-395 (1)(3) IFCA had the incorrect claim number. This notice
ompany Law Offices of David S. Roth contained the corrected claim number
. . 03/05/2018 Received response from Travelers
0160.18 Travelers Indemnity " Thomas A. Tho‘mas O .C"””e'! Farm Property Indemnity Co. of CT regarding IFCA notification,
Company of Connecticut | Coleman Davis, Arneil Law Firm LLP but have not recd corresponding IFCA
284-30-330
i f (2)(3)(#)(B)(7)(9)(11)(12)(13)
016118 | 3f/5/2018|  aji2018|SAe FAM Fre and g ey haney A. Richard Maloney Renters 284-30-360 See relaed, Parents IFCA 0096.18
Casualty Company Law offices of A. Richard Maloney
284-30-370
284-30-380
Federated Mutual - Richard Dykstra 48.30.015
0162.18 3/6/2018 3/1/2018 Insurance Company Phil Mitchell Sunset Chevrolet Inc. Eriedman Rubin Casualty 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
" 284-30-330
016318 | 3/6/2018| 212812018 UNUM Life Insurance | ool ¢ Mapes Aaron |. Engle Disability Benefits 284-30
Company of America Nelson Langer Engle PLLC 48.30.15
Liberty Mutual Insurance Daniel Foe 48.30.015
0164.18 3/712018 31512018 Corporation Nancy V. Nead Mullavey, Prout, Grenley and Foe Homeowners 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
American Zurich . Clinton L. Tupper . : 48.30.015
0165.18 3/8/2018|  3/6/12018 Insurance Company Ivan Krigers Tavlor & Tapper Attornevs Builders Risk Coverage 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
016618 | 3/9/2018|  a/7ro01g|NNational General Rigoberto Perez- Jeremiah Styles Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (5), () through (f)
Insurance Company Soto Stvles Law
284-30-330
284-30-360
0167.18 3/9/2018 3/6/2018 Safeco Insurance . Port of Bellingham Holly M. S_ta_fford . Watercraft/Liability 284-30-380 SEE ALSO - 0258.16
Company of America Chmelik Sitkin & Davis PS 284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
N 284-30-360
016818 | 3/9r2018|  3/6/2018|ACCS Marine Insurance Port of Bellingham Holly M. Stafford Liability 284-30-380
Company Chmelik Sitkin & Davis PS 284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
. 284-30-360
016018 | 3/9/2018|  3/6/201g|"2Ska National Port of Bellingham Holly M. Stafford Liabilty 284-30-380 SEE ALSO - 0475.15
Insurance Company Chmelik Sitkin & Davis PS 284-30
48.30.015
Priority Evergreen Moneysource
017018 3/9/2018|Overnight | Axis Insurance Company Mortgage Company d/b/a/ Alexander Baehr EPL- Emp\qymenl Practices  |284-30-330(2)(3)(4)(6)(13)
Evergreen Home Loans Summit Law Group Liability 284-30-370
3/9/2018
("EHL")
284-30-330
284-30-350
Zurich American Tristan N. Swanson " 284-30-360
0171.18 3/9/2018 3/7/2018 Insurance Company H-O Constructors, LLC Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015
Zurich American Osborne Construction Todd Hayes -
0172.18 3/9/2018 3/7/2018 Insurance Company Company Harper Haves PLLC General Liability 48.30.015 (5)(a) through (f)
Allstate Insurance : " David Richardson i
0173.18 3/9/2018 3/7/2018 Company Viorica Bordian PDX Law Group, P.C. Not Specified 48.30.015
American Zurich . Clinton L. Tupper . : 48.30.015(1)
017418 31912018 3/5/2018 Insurance Company Ivan Krigers Tavlor & Tapper Attornevs Builders Risk Coverage 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
) ) 48.30.015 (1)
The Ohio Security 3/29/2018 - Rec'd emailed copy of response letter
0175.18 3/9/2018 3/6/2018 |Insurance Company The Brown Bag Café, Inc. E;)vt\;z;ﬁhcﬂe g?gggen Commercial Property/Structure ;gfggg%és()z()a) through () from Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson to Robert
(Liberty Mutual) M. Cohon.

284-30-370
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19.86 et. Seq.
PEMCO Mutual Jeffery Campiche 48.30.015 (1) 48.30 et. Seq.
0176.18 311212018 3/9/2018 Insurance Company Margaret A. Albritton Campiche Arnold PLLC Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) Common Law Insurance Company Bad Faith
Breach of Insurance Contract
284-30-330
284-30-350
. . 284-30-360
0177.18 | 32/2018|  a/er2108|AMErican Family Billy R. Boyd Stephen L. Freeborn Auto 284-30-370 48.30.310
Insurance Freeborn Law Offices, P.S. 49.60.040
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
Geico General . Lois Powell | . . 48.30.015 (1) 3/30/2018 Received response from Geico
0178.18 3/12/2018 3/8/2018 Insurance Company Lois Powell Ressler & Tesh, PLLC Auto-Personal Injury Protection 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) regarding IFCA notification
48.30.015
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
American Family Mutual Laurie Shiratori 284-30-380 3/30/2018- Received identical letter on behalf of
0179.18 | 3/12/2018|  3/8/2018 Mary Murphy Law Office of Laurie Shiratori, Auto, UIM 284.30-330 (2)(3)(4)(5)(6)(7)(12) |48.01.030 Mary Murphy from the Law Office of Laurie
Insurance Company S.I. PLLC 284-30-360 Shiratori, PLLC to Mr. Wait of The Hartford
284-30-370
48.30.015 (8)(b)
0180.18 | 3/12/2018|  3/9/2018|Allstate Mathew Foster William R Levinson Auto- Personal Injury Protection |284-30
Levinson Law Offices
284-30-330
. . 284-30-360
0181.18 an3/2018| 31012018 State Farm Fire and Ramon Aviles Edwardo Morfin Automobile Insurance (PIP and 284-30-370
Casualty Company Anderson Law PLLC UM/UIM)
284-30-380
48.30.015
James River Insurance Seth Millstein : S
0182.18 3/13/2018 3/9/2018 Company Gregg W. Dawson pillar Law PLLC Commercial General Liability [48.30.015 (1)
284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360 5/9/2018 Received response from Thenell Law
0183.18 | 3/13/2018|  3/9/2018 g"“”“’ Mutual Insurance Evernook Valley Mil LLc | Ne@! B Bonrud Jr. Property and Casualty ~ |284-30-370 Group PC representing Country Mutual Insurance
ompany Law Offices of Neal Bonrud PLLC 284-30-380 Co. regarding IFCA notification
284-30
48.30.015
. . 48.30.015 (1)
018418 | 3/14/2018| 3/12/2018|Mutual of Enumclaw | Dr. Darcy Fox éi‘g;ﬁgf‘r‘]'é"erp e Personal LF',’:;SE/ sﬁgi"”a' Uy | 48.30.015 (5), (a) through ()
¥s, P.5. Inc. 284-30-330 (1)(16)
284-30-330
284-30-350
. . Robert and Karen Jack D. Thomas 284-30-360 Letter to Shawn White of Country Financial, dated
0185.18 311412018 8212018 | Country Financial Nelson Casualty Loss Consultants Inc. Property 284-30-370 February 28, 2018
284-30-380
284-30
American Family Sean B. Malcolm Auto Liability Insurance (Bodily |284-30-330
0186.18 3/16/2018)  3/14/2018 Insurance Sharon Dunn Sean B Malcolm PLLC Harm) 48.30.015
48.30.015
284-30-330 (1)
Truck Insurance " 284-30-350 (1)
0187.18 Exchane d/bla Farmers | CMifer and Joseph W. Moore Property 284-30-330 (2),(3) (4),(7) and
Bradley Lachapelle Moore Law Group
Insurance (13)
284-30-370
0188.18 | 3/19/2018| 3/15/2018|State Farm Estate of Shane Stephen K. Monro Auto 48.30.015(1) 4/9/18: Received a response from State Farm
Steiben Monro Law Firm
Principal Life Insurance " Robb E. Grangroth " P, 48.30.015 (1)
0189.18 3/19/2018| 3/14/2018 Company Leslie Bargel PLMS. PLLC Individual Life Insurance 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0190.18 | 3/19/2018| 3/13/2018|USAA INsurance Matthew Fisher Amy Miller Personal Injury Protection  |48.30.015 (1)
Company GLP Attorneys
284-30-330
284-30-350
Metropolitan Life Aaron |. Engle P " 284-30-360
0191.18 3/19/2018| 3/16/2018 Insuance Company Angela Hunt Nelson Langer Engle PLLC Disability Benefits 284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
Standard Insurance " Robert M. Krinskey " o [48.30.015 (1)
0192.18 3/19/2018| 3/17/2018 Company Abdul Qudus Malik Law office of Robert M. Krinskey (Individual) Long Term Disability 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
) . 48.30.015 (1)
William F. Tri
0193.18 | 3/20/2018| 3/16/2018 |Progressive Ebrima Ceesay Law Office of Jelsing, Tri, West & um ;‘gff;glszg’)' (@) through ()
Andrus 48.30.015
. Sam Elder 284-30-330 Not providing claim information though repeatedly .
0194.18 3/20/2018| 3/16/2018|USAA Dayna Mills Law Office of Sam Elder 1st Party PIP 284-30-360 requested since November, 2017 SEE ALSO - 0214.18
019518 | 372012018 3/17/2018|StE Fam Fireand oo w. itte Brandon McMurtray Property 48.30.015 (1) 284-30 et seq

Casualty Company

Law Office of Brandon McMurtray

48.30.015 (5), (a) through ()
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0196.18

3/20/2018

3/14/2018

GEICO

Brian Mason

Ashten Dennis
Washinton Law Center

PIP

48.30.015 (1)

48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
48.30

284-30-330

284-30-350

284-30-380

0197.18

3/21/2018

3/19/2018

Fatima Ebrahim

Jennifer Bechtold
GLP Attorneys

PIP

48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)

0198.18

3/21/2018

3/19/2018

GEICO Insurance

Patrick Joseph

Ben Ferguson
Bishop Legal

Personal Automobile -
Underinsured Motorist

48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330

284-30-360

284-30-370

284-30-380

48.30.015 (2)

48.30.015 (3)

48.30 et seq.
48.30.010(1)
48.30.010(7)

04/09/2018 Received response from Wilson Smith
Cochran Dickerson representing GEICO
regarding IFCA notification.

0199.18

3/22/2018

3/20/2018

IDS Casualty Ins. Co.
and Ameriprise
Insurance Company

Laura Jaime-Ochoa

Jesse Froehling
Law Office of Mark Wagner

UM

48.30.015 (1)

284-30-330 (1)
284-30-330 (4)

48.05.220
48.22.030

48.22.030(2)
48.22.020(1)

4/13/2018 Received emailed copy of response
letter from Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson,
representing IDS Property Casualty Insurance
Company, to Jesse Frohling.

0200.18

3/23/2018

3/21/2018

Eagle West Insurance
Company

Lakewood Shores
Homeowners Association

Zachary O. Mclsaac
Ashbaugh Beal LLP

Commercial Property

284-30-330
284-30-350
48.30.015

0201.18

3/23/2918

3/16/2018

State Farm

Paula Terrell

Vonda M. Sargent
The Law Offices of Vonda M.
Sargent

48.30.015 (1)

48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-350 (1)

284-30-370

284-30-380(7)

284-30-330 (4)

284-30-260 (3)

284-30-330 (2)

48.01.030
48.30.105
19,86.020

0202.18

3/26/2018

3/22/2018

Eagle West Insurance
Company

Patrick McGuire

Michael R. Wrenn
Nossaman LLP

Homeowners

48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)

0203.18

3/26/2018

First Class

Austin Mutual Insurance
Company

Elements of
Hospitality, Inc.

Gregory T. Hixson
Veris Law Group PLLC

Commercial General Liability

48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)

4/9/18: Received a response from Austin Mutual
Insurance Company

0204.18

3/27/12018

3/22/2018

Chicago Title

Mark Jansson

Joseph Scuderi
Cushman Law Office PS

Title Policy

284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015

0205.18

3/27/2018

3/23/2018

Garrison Property and
Casualty Insurance
Company (USAA)

Harold Hutchinson
Jr.

Gary N. Gosanko
Gosanko & O'Halloran PLLC

UM

284-30-330(1)(2)(3)(4)(7)
284-30-360

284-30-3710

48.30.010

48.30.015

SEE ALSO - 0663.17

0206.18

3/28/2018

No
Postmark

Allstate Fire and
Casualty

Tina Camero

Darrell Harber
Harber Appraisal

Auto/Property

48.30.015 (1)

48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330

284-30-350

284-30-360

284-30-370

284-30-380

284-30

284-30-390 (4)

48.30.015 through 284-30-330
(6) and (7)

48.30.015(8)(b)

284.30.391

0207.18

3/28/2018

3/26/2018

Safeco Insurance

Patricia Gosch

Kenneth Gorton
Gorton Law

UM

284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015

see attached letter

0208.18

3/28/2018

3/26/2018

State Farm Fire and
Casualty Company

Christine McKay

Gary N. Gosanko
Gosanko & O'Halloran PLLC

Automobile-Under Insured
Motorist

48.30.015 (1)

48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330

284-30-360

284-30-370

284-30-380

284-30-330(2), (3), (4), (6), (11),
(13, and (16)

48.30.010
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. Karen J Scudder : 48.30.015(1)
0209.18 3/28/2018| 3/26/2018|Allstate Ashley Harrington Gveanev Scudder Law Firm Uninsured Motorist 48.30.015(5)(a) through (f)
National Union Fire ; 5/4/2018: Received response from AIG to
0210.18 3/28/2018| 3/26/2018|Insurance Company of [Nicholas D. Kovarik N_\cho\as D. Kovan_k Car Rental Insurance/Travel 48.30.015(1) Nicholas Kovarik, stating they have received
Pitisburg, PA Piskel Yahne Kovarik, PLLC Insurance 48.30.015(5)(a) through (f) documents in error.
First National Insurance Edward K. Le 48.30.015(1)
021118 | S/26/2018) S/26/2018|0 " of America Soth Chan Edward K. Le, PLLC Auto UM 48.30.015(5)(a) through (1)
Tacoma Urban Storage Winston Matthews 284-30-330
0212.18 3/29/2018| 3/27/2018|Ticor Title Company e 9 Phillabaum, Ledlin, Matthews & Title Insurance 284-30-350 Breach of commitment to issue title policy
Sheldon PLLC 48.30.015
Personal Lines Auto 284-30-330
Geico Advantage . Paul M Veillon : " 284-30-350
0213.18 3/29/2018| 3/26/2018 Insurance Company Charles Herring Galileo Law PLLC Undermsurelg \l}/:otonst Bodily 28430
iy 48.30.015
ggiggggg Not paying providers for treatment that is
0214.18 | 3/29/2018| 3/23/2018|USAA Dayna Mills Sam Elder 1st Party PIP 284-30-360 reasonable, necessary and casually related to the
Law Office of Sam Elder 284-30-370 collision/ Unreasonable denial of insured's first visit
48.30.15 treatment
. 284-30-330
021518 | 3/30/3018| 3/28/2018|Farmers Insurance | S207ela Glynn and Matthew G. Johnson PIP 284-30-380
Julius Glynn Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC
48.30.015
Anthony D. Shapiro . .
021618 |  4/2/2018| 3/29/2018|Farmers Insurance Steam On, LLC HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL B“S'"Eségx:zrse"'abm"y ggﬁgﬁgo
SHAPIRO LLP 9
Progressive Classic Winston Matthews
0217.18 4/2/2018| 3/30/2018 Insurance Company Bruce Brown PLMS PLLC Auto 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
The Standard Fire Roger J. Ermola, Il | 48.30.015(1)
0218.18 4/212018)  3/30/2018 Insurance Company Judy Thomas Craig Swapp and Associates Auto-PIP 48.30.015(5)(a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-350
Alistate Property and Maridith E. Ramse 284-30-360
0219.18 4/2/2018| 3/30/2018|Casualty Insurance Dawn Schmidt Davis Law Grou Y Personal Auto 284-30-370
Company P 284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
Tom Reger 284-30-350
0220.18 4/2/2018| 3/22/2018|Progressive Insurance | Tom Reger Reg Not Specified 284-30-370
Not Listed
284-30-380
284-30-390
Geico Advantage . . Daniel McLafferty Automobile - Personal Injury |48.30.015 (1)
0221.18 4/3/2018|  3/30/2018 Insurance Company Annalise de Lisle Lehmbecker Law Protection 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-360
" Sam Elder 284-30-370
0222.18 4/4/2018| 3/30/2018|Encompass Dennis Jones Law Office of Sam Elder UM 284-30-380 SEE ALSO - 0156.18
284-30
48.30.15
284-30-330
. 284-30-350
022318 | 4/5/2018|  a/ar01g|CEIC0 Advantage Paul Schneider Sean B. Malcolm Auto Insurance (Comprehensive) | 284-30-370
Insurance Company Sean B. Malcolm PLLC
284-30-380
48.30.015
48.30
State Farm Mutual . 284-30-330(2)(3)(4)(6)(7)(12) & 4/23/2018- Received correspondence letter on
. Kimberly Knight- Joshua B. Lowell behalf of State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance
0224.18 4/5/2018 4/2/2018| Automobile Insurance Ferrari Magnuson Lowell, P.S. Auto/Under Insured (13) 288-30-330 Company from Douglas E. Foley of Douglas Foley
Company ' 284-30-330 & Associates, PLLC
284-30-380
48.30
0225.18 4/5/2018 41212018 Progresssive Direct Jenny Chang Joshua B. Lowell UM/ PIP 284-30-330(2)(3)(4)(6)(7)(12) &
Insurance Company Magnuson Lowell, P.S. (13)
284-30-330
Cedar Park Townhomes Dave von Beck Community Association 48.30.015
0226.18 4512018 4/3/2018| CAU Condominium Association _|Levy von Beck Comstock, P.S. Insurance 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Travelers Insurance . Jeffrey B. Tuttle " " 284-30-330
0227.18 4/5/2018 4/3/2018 Company Shellie Lee Tuttle & Associates Personal Injury Protection 48.30.015
022818 | a/5/2018|  4s3p018| S Farm Fire & Ralph Heine Joseph W. Moore Liability 48.30.015
Casualty Moore Law Group
284-30-330
American Famil Anthony Marsh 264-30-370 264-30-310
0229.18 4/6/2018| 3/29/2018 Insurance Y Estate of Huimin Lin Herman); Law Gro AUTO / Med Pay 284-30-380 48.22.005
up 284-30 284-30-395
48.30.015
023018 | 4f6/2018|  4/32018|NNAtoN! Indemnity Meho Mesanovic Roger J. Ermola, lI uM 48.30.015

Insurance

Craig Swapp and Associates

48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
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Joseph W. Moore

28.30.015 (8)(a)

0231.18 4/6/2018 4/3/2018 | Allstate Insurance Connie Hasten PIP 48.30.015(6) 19.86 et seq.
Moore Law Group
48.30.015
04/9/2018 Received correspondence from Wilson
y Jennifer Bechtold Smith Cochran Dickerson representing GEICO
0232.18 GEICO Jessica Taylor GLP Attorneys Unspecificed stating claim has been resolved., (Original IFCA
notification not received).
_30. 04/9/2018 Copy of IFCA received regular mail with
023318 | 4/9/2018  4/5/2018|Mutual of Enumclaw | 2an®! Sundberg and Kenneth W. Chadwick Homeowners 25 0 SAW(O) 48.01.03 o attachments; 04/11/201 Original IFCA
Riley Sundberg Schultheis Tabler Wallace, PLLC 48.30.015(8)(b) 19.86 received certified mail with
Matthew G. Johnson, Es 284-30-395(2) Standards for prompt, fair and
0234.18 4/9/2018 4/5/2018| USAA Insurance Nick Sarfo N n. =sq. PIP 48.30.015 equitable settlements applicable to automobile
Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC P
personal protection insurance
284-30-330
284-30-350
" - 284-30-360
0235.18 | 4/9/2018|  4isr2018|ViCO Life Insurance gy ngpyry Bradley C. Crockett Life Insurance 284-30-370
Company Wolff, Hislop & Crockett, PLLC
284-30-380
48.30.010
48.30.015
4/20/2018 Received response from KeyBank Risk
0236.18 | 4/9/2018|  4/6/2018|0ld Republic Insurance |Kirsten Fink Karen Scudder ) Underinsured Motorist :ggg'gg(é) nroudh Management, employer of Kristen Fink and
Greaney Scudder Law Firm -30.015(5), (a) through (f) Commercial Auto policyholder with Old Republic.
State Farm Insurance Harold D. Carr 1st Party Comprehensive 48.30015(1) 014/11/2018 Received copy of IFCA notification in
0237.18 4/9/2018|  4/5/2018 Tessa Akes h 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) el
Company Law Offices of Harold D. Carr, P.S. Coverage 284-30-330 regular mail.
N N " 4123/18: Received a response from Lether &
023818 | 4/9/2018|  46i2018| 2SI Mutual nsurance | Estate of AllMustafa Micah R. L eBank um 4830015 Associates on behal o Austin Mutual Insurance
Company Saee Connelly Law Offices, PLLC Company
IDS Property Casualty 48.30.015(8)(a) 30/2018: R " ’ pehalt of
: Received correspondence on behalf of
023018 | 41012018  4/6r2018|!MUTANCE COMPA. | cpisian Anderson Joseph W. Moore PIP 48.30.010 et seq IDS Property Casualy Insurance Company from
‘a Ameriprise Auto & Moore Law Group 48.30.015(6) Sarah Klemm, SCLA
Home Insurance 19.86 et seq
Oregon Mutual " Amy Miller . . 48.30.015(1)
0240.18 4/10/2018 4/6/2018 Insurance Company Clifford Barrow GLP Attornevs Personal Injury Protection 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015
. ) ) 48.30.015(8)(a)
0241.18 4/10/2018 4/5/2018 Liberty Mutual Fire Commercial Cold Storage Roberlq Rauch Property 284-30-330(2)(3)(5)
Insurance Company Inc. (CCS) Law Offices of Robert J. Rauch
284-30-370
284-30-330
. Sam Elder 284-30-360
0242.18 4/11/2018 4/9/2018|GEICO Daniel Barkley Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 284-30-380 SEE ALSO - 0015.18; 0320.18; 0428.18
48.30.015
284-30-330
Sam Elder 284-30-360
0243.18 4/11/2018 4/9/2018 | State Farm Michael Torresan y PIP 284-30-370 *see also 0439.18
Law Office of Sam Elder
284-30-380
48.30.015
Life Insurance Company Steven P. Krafchick P 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0244.18 4/12/2018| 4/10/2018 of North America Kurt Home Krafchick Law Firm Long Term Disability 48.30.015
48.30.015(1)
0245.18 4122018 4/10/2018 USAA Casualty John Baca Katie White Auto Insurance 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) ynreasonab\y denied PIP benefits payable to the
Insurance Company Jacobs & Jacobs 284-30-330 insured
284-30-360
State Farm Fire and Deborah M. Nelson, Esq. Automobile - Underinsured 48.30.015(1)
0246.18 4/13/2018)  4/11/2018 Casualty Company Jeff Cleaves Nelson Boyd, PLLC Motorist Coverage 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Monterey Insurance . Todd C. Hayes
0247.18 4/13/2018| 4/11/2018 Company Plum Projects LLC Harper Haves PLLC Liability 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. . Brian Sheldon
American Family . . . 48.30.015 (1)
0248.18 | 4/16/2018| 4/12/2018| 'L 0 Sandie Cencich z:lwlzt:):um, Ledlin, Matthews & Homeowners 48.30015 (a) through (f)
Allstate Insurance Kathleen Kearney Paul R. Raskin 48.30.015 (1) 5/2/18: Received a letter dated 4/30/18 stating
0249.18 4/16/2018| 4/12/2018 Company and Mark Lowe Rafel Law Group PLLC Homeowners 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) :::\eeen and Marc are withdrawing this IFCA
American Bankers " Reimbursement insurance for |48.30.015(1)
025018 4/16/2018|  4/13/2018 Insurance Co. of Florida Steven Martin service contract 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
National Union Fire
Insurance Company of
025118 | 4/17/2018| an3ro018|V2NY Forge Insurance Pittsburgh, PA as a signee | Matthew C. Crane Commercial liability 48.30.015(1)

Company

of American Construction
Company, Inc.

Bauer Moynihan & Johnson LLP

48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
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Safeco Insurance

Oscar Salcedo

04/16/2018 Received two identical copies, one
addressed to IFCA, the other to CAP; Tracking
Number Ending in 7007 routed to CAP for review,
Tracking number 6994 retained for our records.

Company of Oregon Gonzalez and Derek Moore Personal Auto, Underinsured  {48.30.015(1) 5/8/2018 Received response from Bullivant
0252.18 | 4/17/2018|First Class |\ 01c#189917, NAIC |Librada Natividad Bishop Legal Motorist 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) Houser Balley PC representing Safeco RE: IFCA
#11071) Garcia notiication )
5/9/2018 Received two additional copies of
response from Bullivant Houser Bailey PC via
regular and certified post
025318 | 4/17/2018| 4/12/2018]AMEYICAN Family Nataliia Kashel David Richardson Auto 48.30.015
Insurance PDX Law Group, P.C.
025418 | 4/17/2018| a/12r2018|AMeNCAN Famiy Olena Kyslova David Richardson Auto 48.30.015
Insurance PDX Law Group, P.C.
McDonald's Restaurants of 284-30-330
Western National Washington, Richard T. Beal, Jr. : 284-30-350
025618 | 4/17/2018| 41132018 5 g rance Company Inc./McDonald's Ashbaugh Beal LLP Commercial 284-30-370
Corporation 48.30.015
Kurtis Messmer and
Foremost Insurance o N Seth Chastain . 48.30.015(1)
0256.18 4/1712018) - 4112/2018 Group gz’rﬁ:ne Renteria Levy von Beck Comstock, P.S. Building 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(1)
Open Road Auto Group, . . 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
| Avi J. Lipman & Jehiel I. Baer Commercial Auto, Commercial 0.
025718 | 4/17/2018| a/11/2018|SENY Select Insurance Inc. DBA Bentley, Rolls McNaul Ebel Nawrot & Helgren, Excess/Umbrella, Errors and | 204 20-330@)(#)EN7)(13)
Company Royce, Lamborghini of PLLC Omissions Operations Liability | 22%30-360
Bellevue P V' |284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(1)
Commonwealth Land 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Title Insurance o Ana-Maria Popp N 284-30-330 4/19/2018 Received additional copy of IFCA in
0258.18 4/18/2018)  4/16/2018 Company and Fidelity Wendi Pickerel Cairncross & Hempelmann, P.S. Tite Insurance 284-30-360 regular mail
National Title Group 284-30-370
284-30-380
. . . Franklin D. Cordell
025018 | 4/18/2018| a/17/201g|PIIadelphia Indemnity o g Hemming Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Management Liability 264-30-330
Insurance Company P 484.30.015
026018 | 4/18/2018| 4/17/2018|Metlfte James Ramos Scott Blair um None specified
Brain Injury Law of Seattle
GEICO Indemnity Madeline Shumate Spencer Nathan Thal 48.30.015
0261.18 4/19/2018)  4/17/2018 Company & Samuel Shumate Vanquard Law uiM 284-30
William F. Tri 284-30-330
0262.18 4/20/2018| 4/18/2018|USAA Britney Demarais Law Office of Jelsing, Tri, West & PIP (Personal Injury Protection) 48.30.015 Unreasonable denial of payment of medical bills
Andrus T
. " Scott P Carness | 48.30.015(1)
0263.18 4/20/2018| 4/18/2018|American Family Steven Jones Carness Law Firm Auto-PIP 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
State Farm Fire & Gregory L. Harper . ’
0264.18 4/20/2018| 4/17/2018 Casualty Kerry Carter Harper Haves PLLC Business Liability 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
" Christopher E. Price Aaron |. Engle Short term disability benefits and (284-30-370
0265.18 4/20/2018) - 4/17/2018 |Reliance Standard MD Nelson Langer Engle PLLC long-term disability benefits ~ [284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
. " Kirk D. Miller 284-30-350
0266.18 4/20/2018| 4/16/2018|Asuris Northwest Health [Jennifer Allen Kirk D. Miller, P.S. Healthcare 284-30
48.30.015
Angelica Mendez Mathew G. Johnson
0267.18 4/20/2018| 4/17/2018|Farmers Insurance and Belen Mendez Ron Mevers & Associates PLLC PIP 48.30.015
48.22.030(9)
No Adam Trotsky 48.30.010
0268.18 4/20/2018 Postmark Mapfre Robert Lucke McNeese & Trotsky UM and PIP 483015
284-30-330(2)(3)(4)(6)
Jay Corker Free & Benjamin I. 5912018 - R g from Scott M.
" . P " . - Received a response from Scott M.
0269.18 4/20/2018| 4/18/2018|Liberty Mutual Lucinda Bordner d/b/a Totem Lake Business VandenBerghe N Bullcli‘\ng Coverage Insurance 48.30.015(1) h h 4420/2?‘18 RTcelvqu two identical copies of IFCA Stickney of Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson on
Montgomery Purdue Blankinship & Policy No.BZA570735022  |48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) through regular mail. behalf of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
Austin PLLC
Burlington Insurance . Chase Alvord . - 48.30.015(1)
0270.18 4/20/2018| 4/18/2018 Company Waterway Rainscreen, LLC Tousley Brain Stephens PLLC Commercial General Liability 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
04/19/2018 - Received a copy of a response letter
to David C. Gillman (Law Office of David C.
Gillman) from Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson
» representing Charter Indemnity Company.
027118 | 4/19/2018 Charter Indemnity Rex Noble According to th lettr, it s being sent to David C.

Company ("Charter")

Gillman in response to a letter David sent dated
March 7, 2018 (which OIC does not have any
record of) involving violations of various WAC's
and RCW's related to IFCA.
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Antelmo Huerta &

Jenna M. Labourr

28.30.015(5), (a) through (T)

0272.18 4/16/2018| 4/14/2018|American Family UM 284-30-330(7)(13)
Isabel Carrasco Washington Injury Lawyers, PLLC 284-30-380(7)
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Aaron Ad 284-30-330
0273.18 | 4/16/2018| 4/13/2018|USAA Kristi Grinde aron adee Automobile 284-30-350
The Adee Law Firm, PLLC
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(1)
. . Jenna M. Labourr 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0274.18 4/16/2018| 4/14/2018 |Progressive Stephanie Graham Washington Injury Lawyers, PLLC uim 284-30-330(4)(7)
284-30-380(7)
284-30-330
: Daniel P. Mallove 284-30-360
0275.18 4/23/2018| 4/19/2018|Safeco Insurance Nerissa Hallberg Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove Automobile 28430
48.30.015
American Family PSRN James E. Shadduck
0276.18 4/23/2018| 4/19/2018 Insurance Vladimir Grigorash Law Offices of James E. Shadduck UM 48.30.015
Mutual of Enumclaw Marshall Casey
0277.18 4/23/2018| 4/20/2018 Insurance Company Stephen Kessler M Casey Law, PLLC Home Owners 48.30.015(1)
. . 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
027818 | 4/23/2018| 412012018 é'[')sr:]a‘:r:”dem”"y JB?’;‘ES and Beverly ﬁ’ace ';'Frl”m pLLC Property 284-30-330
pany arper / Hayes 284-30-550
48.30.015(1)
Allstate Fire and James M. Boyer ;gfg(?]éz(g) @ through ()
0279.18 4/23/2018| 4/19/2018|Casualty Insurance Marina Ortiz Law Offices of Mariano Morales, Personal Injury Protection 284-30-360
Company Jr.P.S. 284-30-370
284-30-380
Elizabeth Faletti & Janelle Carney 48.30.015(1)
0280.18 4/23/2018| 4/19/2018|PEMCO Insurance Michael Faleti GLP Attornevs UIM Coverage 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015
Zurich American Chase Lapcinski 264-30-330
0281.18 4/23/2018| 4/19/2018 Push HDD, LLC . P Subcontractor Liability 284-30-360 SEE ALSO - 0045.18
Insurance Company Vice President - Push HDD, LLC
284-30-370
284-30-380
e Robert Levin 48.30.015(1)
0282.18 4/25/2018| 4/23/2018|California Casualty Alex Brede Washinaton Bike Law Auto 284-30-330(4)(6)(7)
John Hancock Life Brendan Winslow-Nason 48.30.015(1) 5/14/2018 Received response from Bullivant,
0283.18 4/25/2018| 4/23/2018|Insurance Company Casey Crane Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Life Insurance 4 on 1 h h Houser, and Bailey representing John Hancock
(USA) LLP 8.30.015(5), (a) through (f) re: IFCA noification
James M. Boyer 48.30.015(1)
0284.18 4/25/2018| 4/23/2018|Farmers Insurance Troy Holeman sra\néosfflces of Mariano Morales, umm 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
State Farm Mutual
. . Peter J. Hess - 48.30.015(1)
0285.18 4/26/2018| 4/23/2018 éi?.?::;le Insurance Brock H. Purdin Hess Law Office, PLLC Underinsured Motorist Cover 48.30.015(5), () through (f)
American Family Mutual |Joshua and Camila Greg D. Pendleton 284-30-330
0286.18 4/26/2018|  4/24/2018 Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Property 284-30-350 Please see enclosed letter
Insurance Company Fletcher
LLP 48.30.015
Safeco Insurance - Amy E. Jones 48.30.015(1)
0287.18 4/26/2018| 4/26/2018 Company Peter Fritz Drigas. Bills & Day, PLLC Automobile 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.018(1)
48.30.015(5) (a) through (f)
Allstate Indemnit Michael Charb 48.30
0288.18 | 4/27/2018| 4/2412018| - " Y Ui dun Brdoa Lo poea PIP/UIM 284-30-330 48.30.010
pany ge Law, P.C. 284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-395
| I ) 5/21/2018 Received response to IFCA from
American Modern Select Matthew B. Edwards 284-30-350(1] Cozen O'Conner representing American Modern
0289.18 | 4/27/2018)  4/26/2018, 0\ rance Company SK1,LLe Owens, Davies Attorneys at Law Property 48.30.015 Select Insurance Company; specified the name of
the insured is Tom Glaspie
284-30-330
284-30-350
y 284-30-360
020018 | 4/27/2018| as25/2018|HOMeSite Insurance | Tom and Chery fan S. Birk Homeowner's Insurance  |284-30-370
Company Beck Keller Rohrback L.L.P
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
Janelle Carney 48.30.015(1)
0291.18 4/27/2018| 4/24/2018|State Farm Insurance Emily Norton GLP Attornevs UIM Coverage 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
020218 | 4/27/2018| aj20/2018|USAA Casualty Latrice TeGantvoort Susan Machler PIP 4830015

Insurance Company

Osborn Machler
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Safia Abdulle and

48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)

Yohannes Sium Al first party coverage under |48.30.015(8)(a)
0293.18 | 4/30/2018| 4/26/201g| 7St National Insurance | Amin Shavrifow, and Law Office of Yohannes K. Slum, | policy including PIP, UIMIUM, ~|284-30-360
Company of America | their Marital
Communitu PLLC ETC 284-30-370
284-30-380
USAA Casualty Ned Stratton 284-30-380
0294.18 4/30/2018|4/25/22018 Insurance Company Larry F. Penland Anderson Law Auto 48.30.015
48.30.015 (1)
Progressive Casualty Richard Wall 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0295.18 4/30/2018| 4/26/2018 Insurance Company Alla Dyfort Richard D. Wall, P.S. Auto 284-30-330 48.30.010
284-30-380
State Farm Mutual .
" Brian Anderson Auto Insurance/Personal Injury |284-30-380
0296.18 4/30/2018| 4/26/2018|Automobile Insurance  |Arnulfo Perez Anderson Law Protection/Underinsured Motorist | 48.30.015
Company
Progressive Direct . Ned Stratton Auto Insurance/Personal Injury |284-30-380
0297.18 4/30/2018) - 4126/2018 Insurance Company Varinder Samra Anderson Law Protection/Underinsured Motorist [48.30.015
State Farm Insurance " . Sam Fogerty " 48.30.015(1)
0298.18 4/30/2018| 4/25/2018 Company Diego Carrillo Sam J. Fogerty Attornev at Law Under Insured Motorist 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
USAA Casualty Sachin Goli & Chong H Ye 48.30.015(1)
0299.18 51/2018)  4/27/2018 Insurance Company Frances Goli The Ye Law Firm, Inc. P.S. Automobile 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Auto Persoanl Lines Physical 284-30-330
0300.18 5/1/2018| 4/27/2018 First National Insuljance David Danhoff Pau} M Veillon Damage and UIM Property 284-30-350 Unrgasonah\e fallu_re to abide by Washington's
Company of America Galileo Law PLLC 284-30 equitable subrogation defenses
Damage
48.30.015
. . . 284-30-330
0301.18 5/1/2018| 4/28/2018 Progressive Casualty Osvaldo Edeza Edwardo Morfin Auto Insurance_- Personal Injury 284-30-350
Insurance Company Anderson Law PLLC Protection (PIP)
48.30.015
48.30.015
284-30-330
: . John E. D. Powell . 284-30-350
0302.18 5/1/2018| 4/26/2018|Kinsale Insurance Damskov Construction LLC JED Powell & Associates, PLLC Commercial Property Damages 284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
Geico General Okuba Kidane, Terence Lynch
0303.18 5/1/2018| 4/25/2018 Akberet Haylu and Y Auto Uninsured Motorist 48.30.015(1)
Insurance Company : Terence Lynch, Attorney at Law
Berhe Zeremariam
Marissa A. Olsson
0304.18 5/2/2018| 4/30/2018 Matthew Maloy Kraft Davies PLLC Property 48.30.015
030518 | 5/2/2018| 4/27/2018| STeA West Casualty Ryerson Holdings Kasey C. Myhra Liabilty 48.30.015
Company Goehler & Associates
Doran S Smolkin Doran Smolkin . 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0306.18 5/3/2018 5/1/2018 | Safeco Insurance and Julie A Smolkin Pro Se' Personal Lines Auto 284-30-330(17)
. " " 284-30-330
0307.18 | 542018  5/2/2018| Srioado Tie Insurance |Russelland Julie Neholos Geflert Title 284-30-370
pany Y erkins Cole 48.30.015
Rick R. Solomon N 48.30.015(1)
0308.18 5/4/12018 5/2/2018|GEICO Samantha Noszlopy Law Office of Rick R. Solomon Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Farmers Insurance (Fire |Robert and Michael R. Wrenn 48.30.015(1) 5/23/18: Received a response from Thenell Law
0309.18 S/42018|  S/212018 0\ rance Exchange)  |Suzanne Gillett Nossaman LLP Homeowners Property 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) Group on behalf of Farmers Insurance Exchange
284-30-330
284-30-350
. " " 284-30-360
031018 5/4/2018 5/2/2018 American Family Home |Jennifer and Jerry Joseph Scuderi ) Homeowners 284-30-370
Insurance Co Espada Cushman Law Office PS
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
Daniel P. Mallove 264-30-360
0311.18 5/4/2018 5/2/2018 | State Farm John Mitchell ) . Auto 284-30-370
Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove
284-30-380
48.30.015
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
American Family Benjamin T. Zielinski, Esq . . 284-30-330
0312.18 5/4/2018 5/2/2018 Jewel Hembroff y ' . Personal Injury Protection 284-30-350
Insurance Davies Pearson, P.C.
284-30-360
284-30-380
284-30
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284-30-330 5/10/2018 - Received response letter from AIG,
Stephen Teller 284-30-350 stating they had received notice of IFCA complaint-
0313.18 5/7/2018 5/3/2018|AIG Travel Stephen Teller p Travel Insurance 284-30 48.30.010 forwarded to Office Support via email from CAP
Teller & Associates, PLLC 48.30.015 6/1/2018- Received response letter from AIG
Complex Claims Adjuster
48.30.015 (1)
no State Farm Fire and Marian Hagi-Mayow Michael R. Wrenn 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0314.18 51712018 postmark Casualty Company and Cali Idris Nossaman LLP Homeowners 48.30.015(8)
48.30
5/22/2018 - Received response letter from
031518 | 5712018  Sr2iz08| MUl Of FrUmaw o o, Scott Shawver Auto e ) trouh (6 Kimberty Reppart represeting Mutual o
nsurance Company GLP Attorneys, P.S. Inc. .30. (5), (a) through (f) Enumclaw Insurance Company.
5/7/2018- Received letter from Christopher Keay of
JGKM & W Attorneys at law, on behalf of Dr.
Christopher Keay, PS Brose to Anna Fuentes. There was a possible
0316.18 5/7/2018 5/4/2018 Dr. Brose Johnson, Graffe, Keay, Moniz & UNUM 48.30.150 error on the lawyers part, when citing the RCW
Wick, LLP (lawyer stated: 48.30.150). Emailed lawyer with
possible mistake giving them option to issue a
corrected "cover letter" for [FCA.
v By 5/9/2018- Received response from Steven
0317.18 | 5/7i2018|  5/3/2018|ACCS Marine Insurance | ¢ ey vjagin Steven V. Gibbons Property 48.30.015 48.30.010, et seq Gibbons of Gibbons & Associates on behalf of
Company Gibbons & Associates P.S. Fredrick S. Magill
Encompass Insurance " Reed Yurchak 48.30.015
031818 | S/7/2018)  S/4/2018| Company Jassa Minhas Law Offices of Reed Yurchak um 48.30.015(1)
284-30-330
sam Elder 284-30-350 Not paying providers for treatment that is
0319.18 5/7/2018 5/5/2018 | USAA Heather Luke N 1st Party PIP 284-30-360 reasonable, necessary and casually related to the
Law Office of Sam Elder o
284-30-370 collision.
48.30.15
284-30-330
284-30-350
Sam Elder 284-30-360
0320.18 5/7/2018 5/4/2018|GEICO Daniel Barkley N PIP 284-30-370 SEE ALSO - - 0015.18; 0242.18; 0428.18
Law Office of Sam Elder
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
" 284-30-370
Liberty Mutual Insurance . "
Alexander and Aja William C. Smart . 284-30-380
0321.18 5/8/2018 5/4/2018 ﬁz::zizyca;\md Lal\lll1 Valm Keller Rohrback L.L.P. Homeowner's Insurance 284-30
pany 48.30.015
48.30.015(8)(a)
48.30.015(8)(b)
48.30.015(2)
Evanston Insurance Matthew T. Ries Commercial General Liability (48.30.015(1) N .
0322.18 5/8/2018 5/3/2018 Company Paso Robles Tank, Inc. Stamper Rubens, P.S. Insurance 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) SEE ALSO - 050018
284-30-330
Zora L. Pesio: Claim Charlotte Weigel 284-30-360 Placing insurer's interests ahead of interests of
0323.18 5/8/2018 5/4/2018| State Farm Insurance ) P s 9 Underinsured Bodily Injury 284-30-370 policy holder; all of the above per correspondence to SEE ALSO - - 0147.17
No. 47-379K-359 Weigel Law, PLLC H
284-30-380 insurer
48.30.015
Dr. and Grace
Shaul (as Co- J. Jay Carroll and Michael F.
Depositors Insurance Trustees of the Medical Center Properties, |Shinn - 48.30.015(1)
0324.18 5/8/2018 5/1/2018 Company Stephen R. Shaul  |Inc. Halverson Northwest Law Group Not Specified 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
and Grace E. Shaul PC
Revocable Trust)
Geico General Michael J. Fisher 284-30-330
0325.18 5/9/2018 5/7/2018 Nic Anderson Rush, Hannula, Harkins & Kyler, Underinsured Motorist Coverage |284-30-350
Insurance Company
L.L.P. 48.30.015
Geico General . Joseph A. Grube Automobile- Underinsured 48.30.015(1) 6/1/2018 Received response to IFCA from Wilson
0326.18 51912018 51712018 Insurance Company Toni Metzman Breneman Grube Orehoski, PLLC Motorist 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) Smith Cochran & Dickerson representing GEICO
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 4.22.015
284-30-380
284-30-395
284-30-350
State Farm Mutual James R. Sweetser 48.30.015 48.30.010
0327.18 5/10/2018 5/4/2018| Automobile Insurance | Greg Gensman ; UM L ar 48.30.1010
Sweetser Law 284-30
Company 48.30.010(7)
284-30-330 10.86. et se
284-30-360 Tose000
284-30-370 T
Standard Insurance Aaron . Engle 284-30-330
0328.18 5/11/2018 5/9/2018 Lisa Brown | Long-term disability benefits  |284-30
Company Nelson Langer Engle PLLC 48.30.015
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David B. Richardson

48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(8)(a)
284-30-330(1) - (8), (11), (13)

48.30.010, et seq

0329.18 5/11/2018 ngstmark State Farm Richard Derrick Law Offices of David B. Auto, UM 284-30-350
P Richardson, P.S. 284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(6)
48.30.015(1)
Minnesota Life Insurance| . David J. Britton 48.30.015(2-3)
0330.18 5/11/2018 5/9/2018 Company Richard L. Newman Britton Law Office, PLLC 48.30.015(5)
284-30-330
0331.18 | 51412018  5/9/2018| EMCO Mutual Crystal Moore Kyle Drinnon UIM PD 48.30.015(1)
Insurance Company Drigas. Bills & Dav
284-30-330
284-30-350
Kenneth Gorton 284-30-360
0332.18 5/14/2018| 5/11/2018|American Family Heidi Ellis PIP 284-30-370 "See Attached Letter"
Gorton Law
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
National General
48.30.015(8)(a)(5)(6)
Insurance Company- Gale M. Shay and Mary L. Gaudio .
0333.18 5/14/2018)  5112/2018 GMAC Insurance Thomas Shay Mary L. Gaudio & Associates um 284-30-330
("NGIC")
. 284-30-330
State Farm Fire and
033418 | 5/14/2018|  5/9/2018|Casualty Insurance Summer Akers Patrick H. LePley Landlord 284-30-350 48.30.015
Company Lepley Law Firm 284-30-370
48.30.010
284-30-330
Matthew G. Johnson 284-30-370
0335.18 5/14/2018| 5/10/2018|USAA Larry Palmer Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC PIP 284-30-380
48.30.015
IDS Property Casualty Tim Tesh 48.30.015(1)
0336.18 5/16/2018) 5/14/2018 Insurance Company Lisa M. Hansen Law Offices of Ressier & Tesh Automobile Coverage 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(8)(a)
RAELEE and . .
0337.18 5/16/2018| 5/10/2018|First National Insurance |PATRICK Robert Dawson (via Katie Bue) Property Casualty 284-30-330
MACMASTER DawsonBrown 284-30-360
284-30-370
Encompass Insurance . Amy F. Miller N 48.30.015(1)
0338.18 5/16/2018| 5/14/2018 Company Patrick Campbell GLP Attornevs Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Mouna Sidi Hida Ray C. Brooks . .
0339.18 5/17/2018| 5/14/2018 |Esurance and Aziz El Ouagid Brooks Law Firm Individual Motor Vehicle 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 6/11/18: Received a response from Esurance
Portfolio Services Jaimie Kenoyer & Eli Wainman 48.30.015(1)
0340.18 5/18/2018)  5/16/2018 Limited, Inc. Natasha Wilson The Law Offices of Eli Wainman Property 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-350
- 284-30-360
034118 | 5/18/2018| Si16/2018|AMENPiSE Insurance | Michael Paulsell Neal . Bonrud Jr. Property & Casualty 284-30-370
Company and Gina Paulsell Law Offices of Neal Bonrud PLLC
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.15
Alistate Fire and . Zachary O. Mclsaac . 284-30-330
0342.18 5/18/2018| 5/16/2018 Casualty Company Catrina Bettelyoun Ashbauah Beal LLP Personal Lines-- UIM 48.30.015
State Farm Mutual David B. Richardson 48.30.015(1) 6/4/2018 Received response letter from Robert
0343.18 5/18/2018| 5/16/2018|Automobile Insurance C. Dewayne Luckett Law Offices of David B. Automobile 4 on 1 h h Mannherimer on behalf of State Farm Mutual
Co. Richardson, P.S. 8.30.015(5), (a) through (f) Automobile Insurance Company.
284-30-330
284-30-350
GEICO Insurance Anthon Larry Spokoin 284-30-360 /7/2018 - Received from Maria Di
034418 | 5/21/2018| 5/17/2018 nony ¥ Spoxoiny Automobile/UIM 284-30-370 ©/712018 - Recelved response from Maria Dimakis
Company Christensen Lombino Martino P.S. on behalf of GEICO.
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
Geico Insurance Cleodis Floyd 284-30-380
0345.18 5/21/2018| 5/18/2018 Company Farah Isse Jama Law Office of Cleodis Floyd Auto 48.30.15
i . David Nauheim 48.30.015(1)
0346.18 5/21/2018| 5/17/2018|GEICO Jagdip "Gary" Singh Nauheim Law Oiffce uimM 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
American Family Ins. . Benjamin Nivision 48.30.015(1) 6/14/2018 - Received a response letter dated June
0347.18 | 5/21/2018| 5/18/2018| " Todd Elvig Rosei Vucinovich PIP Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through () o 2015 from Fion Hunt o betal of GEIGO
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Joel Hanson
Safeco Insurance Raymond and 48.30.015(1)
0348.18 5/21/2018| 5/19/2018 Company of America Kyong Turner gtich. Hanson, Attorney at Law Homeowners 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-350
Farmers Insurance Benjamin and lan S. Birk 284-30-360 6/11/2018 Response letter from Peter Famung on
0349.18 5/21/2018| 5/18/2018|Company and Truck Amelia Kendrick Keller Rohrback L.L.P Homeowners Insurance 284-30-370 behalf of Farmers Insurance to lan S. Birk.
Insurance Exchange 284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330
. . 284-30-350 6/15/2018 - Received response from Stephanie
035018 | 5/2212018| 5/18/2018|CreSIProok Insurance |\ Mark Tomingas and Jocelyn J. Whiteley Personal Homeowners 284-30-370 Anderson of Forshurg & Umlauf, P.S. on behalf of
Company Barbara Tomingas Ashbaugh Beal LLP 28430 Crestbrook Insurance Company.
48.30.015
American Family Mutual Kasey D. Huebner 48.30.015(1)
0351.18 5/2212018)  5/18/2018 Insuance Company Tom Sparks Mills Meyers Swartling Property 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
. Tara Eubanks 48.30.015(1) 6/21/2018- received response from Fiona Hunt on
0352.18 5/22/2018| 5/18/2018|Geico Kenneth DeLorey Law Offices of Tara L. Eubanks Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) behalf of GEICO Advantage.
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 642018 R i formal o Bradi
30. iolati i eceived formal response from Bradley
035318 | 5/23/2018| 5/21/2018|ESUrANCE INSUrANCE yyo g0 Jonking Melissa Odama Hart Automobile Insurance 284-30-330 And from such other violations as formal discovery in Roberts on behalf of Esurance Insurance
Services Inc. Odama Law, PLLC 284-30-370 the underlying action otherwise discloses Company
284-30-380
284-30
Jennifer and Erik Kyle C. Olive " " 48.30.015(1)
0354.18 5/23/2018| 5/21/2018|USAA Olson Olive. Bearb Law Group PLLC Personal Injury Protection 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
United Specialty Scott Simpson| Jason R. Donovan . " 48.30.015(1) 5/24/2018 Received second copy of IFCA
0355.18 5/24/2018)  5122/2018 Insurance Company Michelle Simpson Shot Shakers, Inc. Poster Pepper PLLC Commercial Lines Policy 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) notification via certified mail
Joel McCullough Whitny Norton 48.30.015(1)
0356.18 | S/24/2018) 5/21/2018)USAA MD. Piskel Yahne Kovarik PLLC Homeowners 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f
284-30-330
. Daniel P. Mallove 284-30-370
0357.18 5/29/2018| 5/24/2018 | Travelers Dorothy Kim Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove Auto 284-30-380
48.30.015
First National Insurance Mark Brumbaugh - 48.30.015(1)
0358.18 5/29/2018| 5/24/2018 Company of America Kristen Slater Walstead Mertschina Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
. Allstate Insurance Patricia and Anthony Kelly D. Burdette
0359.18 5/25/2018|First Class Company Hayes Burdette Law, PLLC Auto - PIP / UIM 48.30.015(1)
036018 | 5/25/2018| 5/23/2018]Allstate John C. Williams Matthew G. Johnson PIP 48.30.015 *see als0 0493.18
Ron Mevers & Associates PLLC
284-30-330
Neftalem Habtemariam 264-30-370 And from such other violations as formal discovery in
0361.18 5/25/2018| 5/23/2018|Argo Insurance Besefat Aragaw . . Automobile Insurance 284-30-380 . . " Y
Habtemariam Law Firm PLLC 284-30 the underlying action otherwise discloses
48.30.015
. . 48.30.015(1) 6/14/2018 - Received response letter, dated June
036218 | 5/252018| 5/23/2018| LSS Insurance Salishan Terrance | Charles K. Davis Property 284-30-330(1) 8, 2018, from Jaciyn Groff on behalf of Allstate
ompany Condominium Association  |Harper Hayes PLLC 284-30-350(1) Insurance Company
" " Cleodis Floyd
0363.18 5/29/2018| 5/22/2018|National General Farah Abdi Law Office of Cleodis Floyd 1st Party 284-30-370
284-30-330
284-30-350
First American Title Isaac Araya and Christopher M. Huck 284-30-360
0364.18 5/29/2018| 5/25/2018 Insurance Compan Haregu Tisfai Goldfarb & Huck Roth Riojas, Title Insurance 284-30-370 48.30.10, et seq
pany 9 PLLC 284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
Fidelity Title d/b/a John & Lorraine Daniel G. Wilmot " 48.30.015(1)
036518 | 5/30/2018| 5/25/2018) higago Tite Timm Green & Wilmot, PLLC Tite 48.30.015(5), (a) through (0
Brian M. Sullivan 4830015 /31/18: d d fied
0366.18 | 5/30/2018| 5/24/2018|USAA Sara Reese " W Su PIP 284-30-330 S/a1/18: Recelved a second copy (non-cetie
Sullivan Law Group mail)
284-30
. . Brian Sheldon
Ohio Security Insurance . . 48.30.015(1)
0367.18 5/30/2018| 5/25/2018 Company Theresa Garcia zﬂl\lzt:):um, Ledlin, Matthews & Property 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-350
USAA Insurance 284-30-360 Failure to promptly respond to demands to PIP from
0368.18 5/30/2018| 5/25/2018 Benjamin Riffey Paul J. Landry Personal Injury Protection 284-30-370 . P ptly resp
Company plaintiff's attorney
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
. . . 284-30-330
036918 | 5/30/2018| 5/24/2018|SEICO Choice Yessica Abundez Edwardo Morfin Auto (Collision, Property 154 54, 350
Insurance Company Anderson Law PLLC Damage, and Subrogation) 48.30.015
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48.30.015(1)
Steven E. Knapp 284-30-330(6)
0370.18 5/31/2018| 5/29/2018|Liberty Northwest Louie A. Carnino Knapp Legal UM 284-30-370 X
284-30-380(1)(3)
Geico General
Insurance Company, .
0371.18 | 5/31/2018| 5/29/2018|Geico Indemnity Terri Lynn Johnson William Broughton UM/ UIM 48.30.015(1) x
. Broughton Law Group 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Company, Geico
Casualty Company
. 48.30.015(1)
037218 | 5/31/2018| 5i26/2018|KMigntorook Insurance |y o Guessous | Silver Cloud Limousine | C2r A Taylor Lopez Commercial 48.30.015(1), (a) through (f) X
Company Lopez & Fantel, Inc. PS
284-30-330(3)
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
American Family . " Kagnar Som 284-30-350
0373.18 5/31/2018| 5/29/2018 Insurance Patrick Hillyer Edward K.Le UIM Auto 284-30-360 48.01.030 X
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(8)(b)
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Allstate Indemnit Leah S. Snyder UIM Uninsured/Underinsured 48.30.015
037418 | 5/31/2018| 5/29/2018 Y Evangeline Esposito - SNy ! 284-30-330(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)(7)(8) x
Company Ember Law PLLC Motorist Insurance and (13)
284-30-370
284-30-380
. Justin Monro 48.30.015(1)
0375.18 6/1/2018| 5/30/2018|Allstate Michael Paulino Monro Law Firm Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) X
Kagnar Som 48.30.015(1) 6/22/2018: Received response via legal
0376.18 6/1/2018| 5/31/2018|State Farm Jeanie Jacobson UIM Auto S X messenger from Levi Bendele of Tyson & Mendes
Edward K.Le PLLC 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) on behalf of State Farm Insurance.
284-30-330
037718 | 642018  6/1/2018| donA INSUraNCe Nathan Barnhart Do A L UM 284-30-360
pany amon A. Platis, 284-30-370
Kevin M. Hastings 48.30.015 6/18/02018 - R d from Alfred E.
. X 0. - Received response from Alfre
0378.18 6/4/2018|  6/1/201g| SE'CO Indemnity Nina Dunaychuk PFAU, COCHRAN, VERTETIS, UM 284-20-330 48.30.010 X |Donahue of Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson on
Company AMALA, PLLC 284-30-370 behalf of GEICO Indemnity Co
' 284-30-380
Fire Insurance Exchange | Phil and Jenifer Brad E. Smith 48.30.015(1)
0379.18 6/4/2018|  5/31/2018 dba Farmers Champlin Feltwin Ewing PS Homeowners 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) X
48.30.015
. . 284-30-380
" Nikhil Bavariya
0380.18 6/4/2018| 5/31/2018|USAA Randall Miller . UM 284-30-330(2)-(7) and (11)-13) |{48.01.030 X
Bavariya Law, PLLC
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-330
Vivi Vanderslice Automobile (Personal Injur ggiggggg 284-30-395
0381.18 6/4/2018| 5/31/2018|USAA Deborah Theriault N lury and such other violations as formal discovery in the X
Bernard Law Group, PLLC Protection) Insurance 284-30-370 . . . -
underlying action otherwise discloses
284-30-380
48.30
48.30.015(1)
Nationwide Insurance Sheryl and Robert Tim Friedman 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0382.18 6/5/2018|  5/31/2018 Company of America Turner Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC UM 284-30-330(4), (6) and (7) 48.30.010 x
48.30.015
. Brian Sheldon
State Farm Fire and " . " 48.30.015(1)
0383.18 6/5/2018| 5/31/2018 Casualty Company Lori Smith ;:l\lzl;ium, Ledlin, Matthews & Homeowners 48.30.015(5), () through (7) X
. 48.30.015(1)
038418 | 6/52018|  6/ai2018| QBE Insurance Jeremy Lee Svend Brandt-Erichsen Homeowners 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) x
Corporation Nossman LLP
48.30.015(6)
48.30.015(1)
Coast National James Hoogestraat . 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0385.18 6/5/2018| 5/31/2018 Insurance Company Margret Kavanagh Pemberton Hoogerstraat, P.S. Casualty and Vehicle 48.30.015(8) X
48.30.015
Progressive Casualty . Melissa Westberg 48.30.015 6/6/2018 - Forwarded attached complaint
0386.18 6/6/2018 6/4/2018 Insurance Company Javier Cruz Torres GLP Attornevs Perosnal Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) X information to Consumer Advocacy.
48.30.015(1) 19.86
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 48.18.460
48.30 48.18.160
. L - 284-30 48.01.030
0387.18 | 6/6/2018|  6/5/2018 i‘:sti:larm Fire & ;2&”:’0" and Vicki ;r{f's"e‘,o" and Vicki Pake Homeowners Insurance | 284-30- 48.30.090 x
y 330(1),(2),(3),(6).(7),(12),(13)  |48.27.010
284-30-380(3),(4),(7), 48.27.020
284-30-350(1),(2) 48.30.230
284-30-360(3) and (4) 48.30.120(2)
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0388.18

6/6/2018

6/4/2018

The Travelers Home
and Marine Ins. Co.

Patricia A. and
Shane Riley

Joseph W. Moore
Moore Law Group

Property

48.30.015(8)(a)
48.30.015(6)
48.30.015

48.30.010, et seq.
19.86 et seq.

6/25/2018 - Received response letter from Lex
Anderson dated June 19 on behalf of The
Travelers Home and Marine Insurance Company
to Joseph Moore of Moore Law Group.

0389.18

6/7/2018

6/4/2018

Allstate Property and
Casualty Insurance
Company

Dawn Wasell and
Frederick Heather

Joseph W. Moore
Moore Law Group

Property

48.30.015(8)(a)
48.30.015(6)
48.30.015

48.30.010, et seq.
19.86 et seq.

0390.18

6/8/2018

6/6/2018

State Farm Mutual Ins.
Co.

Cathie Barnes

Kenneth Gorton
Gorton Law

uim

284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
284-30-330(13)

See Attached Letter

0391.18

6/8/2018

6/6/2018

Liberty Mutual

Jodine Lingle

Jack D. Thomas

Property

284-30-330
384-30-350
284-30-360
284-30

Letter Dated June 1, 2018 to Jennifer Dershem of
Liberty Mutual

0392.18

6/8/2018

6/6/2018

United Financial
Casualty Company

Paul Scott
Spurgeon

Gary Williams
Williams Law Office

uim

48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)

See also: 0552.18

0393.18

6/8/2018

6/6/2018

Pemco Mutual Ins. Co.

Taylor McCormick

Kenneth Gorton
Gorton Law

UM

284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015

See attached letter.

0394.18

6/8/2018

n
postmark

Progressive Insurance

Jill Kennedy

John R. Layman
Layman Law Firm, PLLP

Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist

48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30 et seq.
48.30.015
284-30-330
48.30.015(2)
48.30.015(3)
48.30.015(4)
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30-330(1)
284-30-330(3)
284-30-330(4)
284-30-330(6)
284-30-330(7)
284-30-330(13)
48.30.015(8)

48.30.010
48.01.030

48.30.010(1)
48.30.010(2)
48.30.010(7)

6/25/2018 - Received response letter dated June
19, from Li Auna on behalf of Progressive
Insurance to, John Layman of Layman Law firm

0395.18

6/8/2018

6/5/2018

Geico

Danielle Walsh

Kevin Anderson
Law Office of James R. Walsh

Auto

48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)

6/28/2018 - Received response letter dated June
25th, from Alfred E. Donahue of Wilson, Smith,
Cochran and Dickerson; on behalf of GEICO
General Insurance Company to Kevin D. Anderson
of James R. Walsh.

0396.18

6/11/2018

6/6/2018

Liberty Mutual Insurance

Isaiah Simpson

Cleodis Floyd
Law Office of Cleodis Flovd

0397.18

6/11/2018

6/7/2018

USAA

Christine Blomberg-
Roberts

Auto

284-30-380
48.30.015

Matthew G. Johnson
Ron Mevers & Associates PLLC

PIP

48.30.015

* se also 0483.18

0398.18

6/11/2018

6/7/2018

Progressive

Rebecca Butler

Matthew G. Johnson
Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC

PIP

48.30.015

6/28/2018 - Received response letter, dated June
26th, from Rebekah Jones on behalf of
Progressive to Matthew Johnson of Ron Meyers
and Associates, PLLC.

0399.18

6/11/2018

6/8/2018

Indian Harbor Insurance
Company

Lydig Construction, Inc.

Richard T. Beal, Jr.
Ashbaugh Beal LLP

Commercial

284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
48.30.015

0400.18

6/11/2018

6/7/2018

QBE Americas, Inc.

Beverly H. Conner

Harold D. Carr
Law Offices of Harold D. Carr, P.S.

284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
48.30

284-30-280

0401.18

6/11/2018

6/8/2018

Allstate Insurance
Company

Seventy-O-One Owners'
Association

Zachary O. Mclsaac
Ashbaugh Beal LLP

Property

284-30-330
284-30-350
48.30.015

06/29/2018 Received response from Wilson Smith
Cochran Dickerson representing Allstate
regarding IFCA notification

0402.18

6/12/2018

6/8/2018

Allstate Insurance

Leon Eaton, Sr.

Cleodis Floyd
Law Office of Cleodis Floyd

UIM/Auto

284-30-380
48.30.015
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48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5)(a), (¢), (d), & ()
48.30.015

71212018 Received response from Clyde & Co US
LLP representing Arrowood Indemnity Company

. 284-30-330 regarding IFCA notification
040318 | 6/12/2018| 6/7/2018 é"ow""d Indemnity Costco Wholesale Matthew Segal Excess Liaibillty Policy | 284-30-360
ompany Corporation Pacifica Law 284-30-370 7/12/2018: Received a follow up response from
284-30-380 Clyde & Co on behalf of Arrowood Indemnity
48.30.015(3) Company
48.30.015(2)
" Sangrasert Cleodis Floyd 284-30-380
0404.18 6/12/2018 6/7/2018|Geico Inthoulay Law Office of Cleodis Flovd Auto/PIP 48.30.15
48.30.015(1)
— Scott Blair 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0405.18 6/13/2018| 6/11/2018|Encompass Insurance  |Amy Biondi Brain Injury Law of Seattle Auto 284-30-330
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(8)(a)
iz;”::: S‘r"rd 48.30.015(1,)(2),(3),(5) and (8) I .
3 30. : Received a response from Wilson
040618 | 6/13/2018| 6/12/2018| TUMPall Insurance o e Timothy R. Gosselin Liability 284-30-330(1),(2),(4).(5),(6). and Smith Gochran Dickerson representing Liberty
Co./The Hartford Gi lin Law Office, PLLC 13,
0./The Hartfor assignee, Marianne osselin Law Office, 13 Insurance Corporation regarding IFCA
Meeker 284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(1)(2)(3)(8)
James H. and 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
; Leona A. Orr, i 284-30-330(1)(2)(4)(5)(6)(13)
0407.18 | 6/14/2018| 611212018 |LPEMY Mutual Insuance | o i eir Timothy R. Gosselin Liability 284-30-350
Co. . Gosselin Law Office, PLLC
assignee Marianne 284-30-360
Meeker 284-30-370
284-30-380
6/14/18: Received a response from GEICO. The
0408.18 GEICO General David Bluhm Kenneth Gorton Um IFCA GEICO is responding to was never received
Insurance Company Gorton Law by the Insurance Commissioner's Office,
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0409.18 | 6/15/2018| 6/13/2018| USAA Insurance Tasha Jones Loren S. Etengoff PIP 284-30-330
Company Law Office of Loren S. Etengoff
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015
284-30-330 6/26/2018 - Received response letter dated June
Farmers Insurance Douglas Wilson . 284-30-350 19th, from Heather Mckissick on behalf of Farmers|
0410.18 6/15/2018| 6/12/2018 Group Daryl Svardh Law Office of Douglas E. Wilson Underinsured Motorist Coverage |50, 29 26 Insurance to Douglas E. Wilson of the Law Office
284-30-370 of Douglas E. Wilson.
284-30-380
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Philadelphia Insurance . Mark Dietzler 5 - 48.30.015(8)(a)
0411.18 6/15/2018| 6/11/2018 Companies SRO Properties, Inc. Law Offices of Mark Dietzler Commercial General Liability 48.30.015
48.30.015(2) and (3)
284-30-330
Daniel P. Mallove 284-30-370
0412.18 6/15/2018| 6/12/2018|Travelers Dorothy Kim : - Auto 284-30-380
Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove 284-30
48.30.015
Commerce West Ins. Mitchell, Kimberly James Beecher 48.30.015(1)
041318 | 6/15/2018) 6112/2018)c, and Thomas Kane Hackett Beecher and Hart Auto 48.30.0015(8)(a)
Companion Specialty
Insurance Company " Joshua W. Fox Commercial General Liability (48.30.015(1) 48.30 et seq.
0414.18 6/15/2018)  6/12/2018 n/k/a Sussex Insurance Filmore, LLP Belcher Swanson Law Firm Coverage 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Company
284-30-380
. . Magnuson Lowell 48.30
041518 | 6/15/2018| /1212018 AMerICAN Family Mutual | o oo o Senny Joshua B. Lowell Auto 284-30-330(3)(4)(6)(7)(12) &  |288-30-330
Insurance Company Magnuson Lowell, P.S.
Chang (13)
Geico Insurance - Sam J. Fogerty .
0416.18 6/15/2018| 6/13/2018 Company Judith Pierce-Powell Sam J. Fogerty Attorney at Law, Uninsured Motorist 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
P.S.
Elizabeth Brooks
0417.18 | 6/15/2018| 6/13/2018|OTACE Mann Insurance | oy o icing Joseph Scuderi Homeowners / Property | +8-30-015(1)

Company

Campbell

Cushman Law Office PS

48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
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48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330

State Farm Fire & Paul B. Byer, DC, Al Van Kampen 284-30-350
0418.18 6/18/2018| 6/13/2018 Casualty INC., Paul Byers Van Kampen & Crowe PLLC Businessowners 284-30-360 48.30.010
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(1)
buncan C. Turner 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 284-30-395(1)
0419.18 6/18/2018| 6/14/2018|Geico Merle Nichols — Automobile/PIP 284-30-330(1) 284-30-355(1) 7/12/18: Received a response from GEICO
Badgley Mullins Turner, PLLC
284-30-330(4)
284-30-330(7)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
: S 48.30.015
. . Commercial General Liability
GuideOne Mutual Caring Places Michael E. Farnell . R 284-30-330(2)
042018 6/18/2018|  6/13/2018 Insurance Company Management, LLC Parsons Farnell & Grein, LLP Insurancel;];:?:nrs!a Liability 284-30-330(6)
284-30-330(13)
"[V]iolations of WAC 284-30-395 for denial of PIP
medical benefits based upon unreasonable record
review and, further, knowing (via May 1, 2018 letter
. . 284-30-330 . . .
United Services Steven M. Malek Personal auto/PIP coverage for |284-30-360 from Claimant's attorney) that record reviewer's
0421.18 6/18/2018| 6/14/2018|Automobile Association |Caitlyn L. Casper N N verag opinion was predicated upon inaccurate and
Clausen Law Firm PLLC medical benefits 284-30-380 : . N
(USAA) incomplete information. Insurer can cure these
48.30.015 S PR N
continuing violations by payment of al unpaid
medical bills as previously submitted by Claimant's
medical providers."
USAA Insurance Amy Miller " " 48.30.015(1)
0422.18 6/18/2018| 6/14/2018 Company Tara Harmon GLP Attornevs Personal Injury Protection 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
American International
Group Insurance
" 48.30.015
042318 | 61812018 6/14/2018|COMPANY (AIG Vincent Dragoo JeffKreutz Uninsured Motorist Policy ~ |48.30.010
Insurance")/ General Tamaki Law Offices 284-30-330(2)(3)(7)(8)
Services Administration
(GSA)
Jeanette M. Coleman 284-30-395(1)
042418 | 6/19/2018| 6/15/2018| VSAA Casually Trudy Poole Paine, Kilpatrick, Coleman & Automobile/PIP 48.30.015(1) 284-30-395(2)
Insurance Company 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Mahoney, P.C.
American Family . Matthew G. Johnson, Esq. 284-30-360
0425.18 6/19/2018) 6/14/2018 Insurance Company Cynthia Becktold Ron Mevers & Associates, PLLC PP 48.30.15
48.30.015(1)
Progressive Insurance Duncan C. Turner 48.30.015(5), () through (7) 264-30-395(1)
0426.18 6/20/2018| 6/18/2018 9 Joel Stedman - Automobile/PIP 284-30-330(1) 284-30-355(1)
Company Badgley Mullins Turner, PLLC
284-30-330(4)
284-30-370(7)
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 284-30-395(1) 7/25/2018 - Received response letter from
Progressive Insurance Duncan C. Turner . a0 . 2. Rebekah Jones on behalf of Progressive to
0427.18 | 6/20/2018| 6/1812018| o Karen Joyce Badgley Mulins Turmer, PLLC Automobile/PIP 284-30-330(1) 284-30-355(1) Rl otmeon of e Low Offce of Bagley
284-30-330(4) Mullins Turner, PLLC.
284-30-330(7)
. Sam Elder 284-30-360 A : o . .
0428.18 6/21/2018 6/5/2018|GEICO Daniel Barkley Law Office of Sam Elder PIP Failure to provide a copy of the policy" See also 0015.18; 0242.18; 0320.18
James A. Pautler 284-30-395(1)
. al .
0429.18 6/21/2018| 6/19/2018|Safeco Insurance Ruthann Kyle Deno Millikan Law Firm, PLLC UIM/PIP 284-30-330 See also: 0554.18
284-30-360 “ "
0430.18 6/21/2018|  6/19/2018 | Progressive Roger and Deanna Jack D. Thomas Property 284-30-370 Lerl?r to Progressive, Noah Kay, dated June 18,
Kehr Casualty Loss Consultants Inc 2018
284-30-380
Geico Secure Insurance |Nichelle Brown and Gary N. Gosanko 48.30.015(1) 7/13/2018 Received response from Wilson Smith
0431.18 6/21/2018)  6/19/2018 Company Lonnie Gulley Jr. Gosanko & O'Halloran, PLLC Automobile 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) Cochran Dickerson representing GEICO
o Pedro Ramirez
043218 | 6/21/2018| 6/18/2018| o0 SIArINSUTANCE | Garcia g Nereyda Fhzaneth LePley Auto 48.30.015(5), () through (f)
pany Gabino Tadeo
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) "And from other violations as discovery in the
284-30-330 underlying action discloses. Claimant specifically
284-30-350 reserves the right to assert additional causes of
State Farm Mutual Bryan D. Johnson 284-30-370 action including insurance bad faith, breach of 4/22/2018 Received identical copies via certified
0433.18 6/22/2018|  6/20/2018 | Automobile Insurance Lucas Nelson Church Rietze Johnson, PLLC um 284-30-380 contract, emotional distress and mental anguish, and regular mail.
Company ; o
28-30 insurer negligence and violation of the Washington
48.30.015 Consumer Protection Act."

48.30
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284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360 N
043418 | 6/2212018| 6/19/2018|PEMCO Mutual Lauren Beste Alexander Ackel Auto Insurance Policy 284-30-370 And from other violations as discovery in the
Insurance Company Friedman Rubin 284-30-380 underlying action discloses.
284-30
48.30.015
"The claim is based on the Tokio Marine HCC's
unreasonable denial of benefits resulting from its
failure to defend Mr. Reilly, or alternatively, to
reimburse for the reasonable and necessary legal
fees incurred successfully defending Madonna
Messina et al v. Angus Walker, Patrick Reilly et al,
King County Cause No.: 16-2-30032-4. Tokio Marine
. . acknowledged coverage and a duty to defend. The
043518 | 6/22/2018| 6/21/2018 I\a‘g:i’o":z':ip”cc Patrick Reilly 'l;'u”yzranzgr’fgi:“ & Thede LLP Liability ﬁgg:gi;% trough @ Lawsuit was against the members of a dissolved
corporation. The members became general partners
and, with that, came joint and several liability. The
latter prevented any attorney from representing
multiple partners. Yet Tokio Marine is claiming Mr.
Reilly could have shared counsel and by not doing
s, rejected a defense. Tokio Marine failed to timely
respond to communications concerning the defense
and reimbursement.”
Thomas N. Butler 284-30-330
State Farm Mutual .
. (Represented by Edwardo Morfin 284-30-350
0436.18 6/25/2018| 6/20/2018 él;ﬁr;::;e Insurance Anderson Law Anderson Law Auto 284-30-380
PLLC) 48.30.015
Maria G. Samaniego 284-30-330
State Farm Mutual .
" (Represented by Edwardo Morfin 284-30-350
0437.18 6/25/2018| 6/20/2018 ét;:.?::; Insurance Anderson Law Anderson Law Auto 284-30-380
PLLC) 48.30.015
284-30-330
043818 | 6/25/2018| 6/20/2018|State Farm Insurance | Kathryn Whiteaker Thomas J. Farrell Underinsured Motorist 284-30-350
Farrell Law Office, PS
48.30.015
284-30-330
284-30-360
0439.18 | 6/25/2018 6/21/2018State Farm Michael Torresan Sam Elder PIP 284-30-370 *see also- 0243.18
Law Office of Sam Elder
284-30-380
48.30.015
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015
Nationwide Insurance John P. Walsh No-fault premises medical 284-30-330(2), (3), (4), (5). (6). ig%ilo.’;g%m
0440.18 6/25/2018| 6/21/2018 Jacob Dwyer Law Office of John P. Walsh (7), (11), (13) o
Company payments coverage 284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(8)(b)
48.30.015(1)
. 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0441.18 | 6/252018| 6/22/2018 g"”‘e’e" Insurance | ary Brown Trio Investments, LLC, and | Ryan Espegard Commercial General Liability |284-30-330(2)(5)(6)(13)
ompany Seattle Renovate, LLC Gordon Thomas Honeywell 284-30-360
284-30-370
Alistate Fire & Casualty |Kittidej Timothy Tesh " 48.30.015(1)
0442.18 6/25/2018)  6/20/2018 Insurance Company Sophonsiwong Law Off)i/ces of Ressler & Tesh Personal Automobile 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
Philadelphia Insurance Seventy-O-One Owners' Zachary O. Mclsaac 284-30-350
044318 | 6/25/2018| 6/21/2018| ooy Association Ashbaugh Beal LLP Property 284-30-370
48.30.015
State Farm Mutual
0444.18 | 6/25/2018| 6/22/2018| Automobile Insurance | Kail Elkins Heather webb um 48.30.015(1)

Com pany

GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc.

48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
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Fidelity National Title

Suzanne Guest and

Suzanne Guest and Christopher

48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330

"RCW 48.29.200; fraud; title fraud; title
misrepresentative; failure to disclose; forged title and
deed relied upon by Fidelity; dishonesty; interference
with fiduciary duties of Guest Realtor breach of
fiduciary duties"

“fraud; relying on a forged deficient and defective
document to deny coverage that was and is void,
null and ineffective; failure to disclose issued

0445.18 6/26/2018)  6/22/2018 Insurance Company Christopher Guest Guest Title 284-30-350 [unintelligible] and forged deed through Fidelity
284-30-370 Escrow; favored other insureds over Guests; title
284-30-380 fraud; see also violations of RCW 48.29.200 title
misrepresentation and any and all related claims
and associated claims failure to produce policy
failure to follow offer + purchase contract basis of
complaint + foundation known to Fidelity, interfered
with Guest Realtor fiduciary duty to Guess; breach of
fiduciary Fidelity duties”
Edward Harper 48.30.015(1) 285-30
0446.18 6/26/2018| 6/20/2018|Safeco Mitchell R. Fowler Harper Law, PLLC Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 48.30.010
48.30.015
Geico Advantage . Daniel R. Whitmore 48.30.015(2)
0447.18 6/26/2018)  6/25/2018 Insurance Company torahim Yusuf Law Offices of Daniel R. Whitmore 284-30-330
284-30-380
State Farm Mutual Bruce Colven 48.30.015(1) 719/2018: Received a response from Douglas
0448.18 6/28/2018| 6/26/2018|Automobile Insurance  |Leslie Baron Caron, Colven, Robison & Shafton, Automobile - UIM 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) Foley & Associates, PLLC on behalf of State Farm
Company P.S. Attorneys at Law 284-30-330(16) Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
Mimy Bailey (for LGAL Jo-Hanna 48.30.015(1)
0449.18 | 6/28/2018| 6/25/2018|GEICO Kobe Kemp Read for Minor Kobe Kemp) Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 48.56.110
Buckley and Associates, PS, INC.
48.30
. 48.30.015(1)
045018 | 6/28/2018| 6/27/2018|USAA '[\E":]rslia”d Sarah “C"s::‘eh fa'al’“oef’}ices PLLC PIP 48.30.015(5)
y : 284-30-330(7)
i Shi 06/29/2018 Received response to IFCA from
0451.18 LM General Insurance | Merhawi Shifare and Anthony Marsh PIP Unspecified Wisson Smith Cochran Dickerson representing
Liberty Mutual Befikadu Mekonen Hermann Law Group Liberty Mutual; original IFCA not received
Truck Insurance Arlene Matyasi 48.30.015(1)
0452.18 6/29/2018| 6/27/2018|Exchane d/b/a Farmers |Arlene Matyasi N/A 4 Homeowners 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) “[x] Other"
Insurance
045318 | 62012018 /2712018 AMeriCaN Family Anna Lopatin David Richardson PP 48.30.015
Insurance PDX Law Group, P.C.
0454.18 6/29/2018|  6/20/2018|0ld Republic Areospace G.B. Auctions, Inc. Michael D. Currin Unspecificed 48.30.015
48.30.015(a)(2)(3)(8)
284-30-330(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)
045518 |  7/212018| 6/27/2018|Nationwide Insurance | <Y1 and Cheryl John E. D. Powell Unspecificed 284-30-360(1)(3)
Mazanti JED Powell & Associates, PLLC
284-30-370
284-30-380(1)(3)
Stewart Title Guaranty | Verna Marie Douglas W. Nicholson Homeowner's Title Insurance |48.30.015(1)
045618 | 7/2/2018) 6/28/2018|Company Madison Lathrop, Winbauer, et al. Policy 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f
. Jill Jesurum /
State Farm Automobile X Timothy K. Ford . 48.30.015(1)
0457.18 71212018|  6/2712018 Insurance Co. gggz‘gsiher MacDonald Hoague & Bayless Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
IDS Property Casualty | Kimberly Jacob W. Gent
0458.18 7/2/2018| 6/29/2018 Company! Ameriprise Greenawalt Adler Giersch PS Auto/PIP 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
Philadelphia Insurance Rip Tide Condominium Zachary O. Mclsaac 284-30-350
0459.18 7/3/2018|  6/2912018 Company Owner's Association Ashbaugh Beal LLP Property 284-30-370
48.30.015
48.30.015(2)(3)(8a)
284-30-330(1)(2)(16)
Great American American Capital Group John E. D. Powell 284-30-350(1)(4)(5)
046018 | 7/3/2018) 612712018 ¢\ 2nce Group (ACG) JED Powell & Associates, PLLC 284-30-360(1)(3)
284-30-370
48.30.015(1)
American Family Camille B. Duncan C. Turner . 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
0461.18 71512018 71212018 Insurance Co. Sheppard Badgley Mullins Turner, PLLC Automobile/PIP 284-30-330(1)(4)(7)
284-30-355(1)
] 712312018 - Received a response from Alfred E.
0462.18 71912018 7152018 Geico General Kathryn M. Stewart David M. Beninger Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015(1) Donahue of Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson on

Insurance Company

Luvera Law Firm

48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)

behalf of GEICO.
*see also 0477.18
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. . Joel Hanson
Progressive Direct Michael Sloan & 48.30.015(1)
0463.18 7/9/2018 71712018 Insurance Company Brittney Fox gtich. Hanson, Attorney at Law Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
State Farm Mutual Auto | Christopher Brad E. Smith 48.30.015(1)
0464.18 7/9/2018 7/5/2018 Ins. Co. Martinez Feltwin Ewing PS Personal Auto 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
7/912018: Received a response from Wilson,
Alfred E. Donohue Smith, Cochran, Dickerson Attorney’s at Law on
0465.18 GEICO Elizabeth Guynes Wilson Smith Cochran Dickerson PIP Behalf of GEICO. Original IFCA notification was
not received by the OIC.
Issaquah Creek 284-30-330
Philadelphia Insurance . Zachary O. Mclsaac 284-30-350
0466.18 7/9/12018 7/5/2018 Company i:gg;vaﬂt:z::lm Owners Ashbaugh Beal LLP Property 284-30-370
48.30.015
) ) 48.30.015(1)
Life Insurance Company |Katherine Mel Crawford "
0467.18 7/1012018|  7/5/2018| '\ B TEE Thompson Law Office of Mel Crawford Disability 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
Joshua B. Lowell 284-30-350
0468.18 7/11/2018 7/9/2018|USAA Jeryu Lee Personal Injury Protection/Auto  |284-30-380
Magnuson Lowell, P.S. 48.30
a0 7/20/2018 - Received a response from Karen M,
284-30-330 Kay on behalf of State Farm Mutual Automobile
ggi'zg'ggg Insurance Company
-30- *Forwarded to CAP for case review
046918 | 7/12/2018| 7/10/2018| S Farm Mutual Terry Shelton Kenneth Gorton um 284-30-370 8110/2018 - Received correspondance letter dated
Automobile Ins. Co. Gorton Law 284-30-380 August 6, 2018 ; from Karen M. Kay on behalf of
284-30 State Farm Mutual Auotmobile Insurance
Company to Kenneth Gorton *Forwarded to CAP
48.30.015 for case (1008019) review.
284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
047018 | 7/12/2018| 7/10/2018|PEMCO Mutual Jesse Freedman fan S. Birk Homeowner's Insurance  |284-30-370
Insurance Company and Nadine Grieve Keller Rohrback L.L.P
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015
) ) - 48.30.015(1)
047118 | 71212018 7/10/2018|AMEriCAN Family Mutual Naxos LLC Eric Neal and Thomas Lether Commercial Property 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Insurance Company Lether & Associates, PLLC 284-30-330
Certain Underwriters at X Reed Yurchak 48.30.015(1) 8/1/2018: Received a response from Lane Powell
0472.18 7/13/2018| 7/11/2018 Lloyd's of London OK Auto Carrier, Inc. Law Offices of Reed Yurchak Liability 284.30-330 E;ggﬂbehalr of Certain Underwriters at Lloyds of
. " . . 48.30.015(1)
047318 | 771312018 7/11/2018AMeriCE Family Mutual - Justin and Nichole Stephen Monro UMIUIM 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Insurance Co. Monro The Monro Law Firm PS Inc 48.30.015
y . . . Sharon Sumner Sam Elder 284-30-330 )
0474.18 7/13/2018| 7/11/2018|Nationwide Private Client Praegitzer Law Office of Sam Elder PIP 284-30-360 See also: 0616.18
Despite objection, continued violations of WAC 284-
30-395 by unlawful denial of claims for DOS 5/24/18
American Family P Steven M. Malek Personal Auto/PIP coverage for |284-30-330 to 6/7/18 totalling $1,054 and by discounting of N
0475.18 7/13/2018)  7/11/2018 Insurance Company Hollis Diamond Clausen Law Firm PLLC medical and hospital benefits  {48.30.015 provider charges in a total amount of $767.00 based see also 0486.18
upon "FH Charge Benchmark Database" not agreed
to by provider and where charges not unreasonable
State of
Fireman's Fund, Claim |Washington, Dept of Allen D. Brecke Uninsured Motorist Coverage of
0476.18 7/13/2018)  7/13/2018 No. 00515222792 L&l, assignee of Allen Brecke Law Offices Alicia Hernandez's Employer 48.30.015(5), () through (f)
Alicia Hernandez
48.30.015 (1) 712412018 - Received response letter dated
Geico General David Beninger . . 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) 48.30.010 07/19/2018 from Fiona Hunt on behalf of GEICO
0477.18 7/16/2018| 7/12/2018 Insurance Company Kathryn M. Stewart Luvera Law Firm Personal Injury Protection 284-30-330 Generall Insurance Company to Luvera Law Firm.
284-30-380 *see als0 0462.18
284-30-330
. . Robert M. Gregg 284-30-380
0478.18 7/16/2018| 7/12/2018|AFA Claim Services Sylvilla D. Tavares Law Offices of Robert M. Gregg Auto 284-30
48.30.015
Stan Sachava and Matthew G. Johnson 284-30-330
0479.19 7/16/2018| 7/10/2018|Liberty Mutual Insurance |Martha George- Ron Me: ers; 2 Associates PLLC uim 284-30-350
Sachava 4 48.30.15
284-30-330
284-30-350
Breean L. Beggs 264-30-360
0480.18 7/16/2018| 7/13/2018|Liberty Mutual Insurance | Todd Eklof -Begy UIM Property Damage 284-30-370
Paukert & Troppmann PLLC
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.15
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284-30-330
Standard Insurance Aaron |. Engle 284-30-360
0481.18 7/17/2018| 7/13/2018 Company Gregory B. Gilmore Nelson Langer Engle PLLC Long-term disability benefits 284-30
48.30.015
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-330(1)
) 284-30-330(3)
048218 | 7712018 7/13/0018| ISt Fie & Casualty |y kennedy Dean F. Swanson Underinsured Motorist Coverage |284-30-330(4)
Insurance Company Russel & Hill, PLLC
284-30-330(6)
284-30-330(7)
284-30-330(13)
284-30-370
48.30.015 et seq.
- 284-30-330
0483.18 | 7/17/2018| 7/13/2018|USAA Christine Blomberg- Matthew G. Johnson PIP 284-30-380 * see als0 0397.18
Roberts Ron Meyers & Associates, PLLC
48.30.015
. Troy Nelson and Brook
Christopher and . 48.30.015(1)
0484.18 7/18/2018| 7/16/2018|USAA : Cunningham Homeowners
Diana Bruner Randall | Danskin. P.S. 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
0485.18 7/18/2018| 7/16/2018 Egﬁ?:nizeccfr:};any Jason Aho Boyd's Plumbing JC?JSsErpnha:iL;\dNegffice PS Liability (General) ggjggggg Washington common law and statutes
284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
violations of WAC 284-30-395 by insurer's denial of
. . medical claims submitted by AT Physical Therapy
048618 | 7/19/2018| 7/18/2018|"\Merican Family Hollis Diamond Steven M. Malek perosnal auto/PIP coverage for |284-30-330 for DOS June 14, 19, 21 and as continuing, following  see als0 0475.18
Insurance Company Clausen Law Firm PLLC Medical and Hospital Benefits |48.30.015 A n
unreasonable termination of benefits therefor on
June 13, 2018
0487.18 | 7/19/2018| 7/17/2018 ﬁ'si?::cg‘g‘ﬂm James Rho 2:: JFOE;‘EVW Attormey at Law Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015 (1)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f
048818 | 7/19/2018| 7/17/2018|ESUrANCE INSURANCE |\ p o chia Morrison Duncan C. Turner Autmobile/PIP 284-30-33(()(;)( yinrouah ® g4 30.305(1) +SEE ALSO - 0506.18
Company Badgley Mullins Turner, PLLC 284-30-330(4) 284-30-355(1)
284-30-330(7)
Mutual Enumclaw Ann H. Rosato ] 48.30.015 (1)
0489.18 7/19/2018| 7/17/2018 | Jefferson Edwards Peterson Wampold Rosato Uninsured Motorists 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
nsurance Company
Feldman Luna 48.30.015
James River Insurance Cleodis Floyd 284-30-330
0490.18 7/20/2018| 7/18/2018 Amadou Ly " " Auto 284-30
Company Law Office of Cleodis Floyd 48.30.015
48.30
48.30.015(1)
Marta L. O'Brien . . 483.30.015(5)
0491.18 7/20/2018| 7/18/2018|Allstate Cheryl Capps Connelly Law Offices, PLLC Uninsured Motorists (UM) 284-30-330(7)
48.30.015(2)
48.30.015(3)
48.30.015 (5), (a) through ()
Yulis Haliant // 48.30.015
049218 | 7/20/2018| 7/18/2018|S1AC FaM INSUrANCe | oy, g 47-0688- Elizabeth LePley Auto 284-30-330
Company 3B4 Lehmbecker Law 284-30-350
284-30-380
Matthew G. Johnson ;giggggg
0493.18 7/20/12018| 7/17/2018 | Allstate John C. williams Ron Meyers & Associates PLLC PIP 284-30-380 *see also 0360.18
48.30.015
48.30
284-30-330
State Farm Mutual
. . - T. Jeffrey Keane 284-30-360
0494.18 7/20/2018| 7/18/2018 éiﬁr;::;e Insurance | Benjamin Wright Keane Law Offices PIP 284-30-370 284-30-395
284-30-380
284-30-330
James River Insurance y Jeff R.Lanthorn N 284-30-350 Improper Release containing confidentialiaty and
0495.18 7/20/2018| 7/18/2018 Frances H. Kim - Underinsured Motorist 284-30-380 :
Company Law Office of Harold D. Carr 284-30 non-disparagement clause.
48.30
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284-30-330
284-30-350
284-30-360
284-30-370 7123/2018 - The IFCA accompanied request for
o Farmers Insurance Donald Harden and William C. Smart 284-30-380 service of process case #18-2-18104-6 SEA
0496.18 7/23/2018 Group and Fire Sherri Longanecker N Homeowner's Insurance
postmark Insurance Exchange Dale Keller Rohrback L.L.P. 284-30 *SEE ALSO - 0514.18
o Y 48.30.015
48.30.015(8)(a)
48.30.015(8)(b)
48.30.015(2)
Farmers Insurance Northwest Investment L. Clay Selby " 48.30.015(1)
0497.18 7I23/2018) 712012018 Company of Washington Holdings, LLC Ledger Square Law, P.S. Apartment Owners Policy 48.30.015
18.25.005
. : Sara Maleki 48.30.015(1) 18.25.006
0498.18 | 7/24/2018)  7/19/2018)USAA Jenna Smizaski GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc. 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) 18.25.005(3)
48.30.015(1)
Progressive Direct . Peter J. Hess Underinsured / Uninsured 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f°)
0499.18 712412018 712012018 Insurance Company Chriss Storms Hess Law Office, PLLC Motorist Coverage 284-30-330(3)
48.30.015
. Matthew T. Ries 48.30.015(1)
0500.18 7/24/2018| 7/19/2018|0ld Republic Surety Co. Paso Robles Tank, Inc. Stamper Rubens. P.S. Surety 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015
State Farm Mutual .
0501.18 | 7/24/2018| 7/20/2018|Automobile Insurance | Debra McVey John M. Williams P&C 48.30.015(2), (3) and (5)
Compan Williams Legal 284-30-330
pany 284-30-330(6), (7)
" _30. 8/13/2018 - Received response letter dated August]
050218 | 7/242018| 712012018 | Pematonal nsurance CMAC, LLC Sean B. Malcolm Commercial General Liabilty |2 g 9, from Gary Spariing on behaf of International
ompany of Hanover Stritmatter Kessler .30 Insurance Company of Hannover SE
48.30.015
284-30-330(1)
284-30-330(2)
284-30-330(3)
National General Erica Wasinske- Jeffrey D. Dunbar 284-30-330(5) 19.86.020
0503.18 712412018 712012018 Insurance Company Fraser Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC PP 284-30-330(7) 48.01.030
284-30-330(13)
284-30-330(16)
284-30-370
28-30-380
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330
284-30-350 8/13/2018 - Received a response letter dated
050418 | 7/2412018| 7/20/2018|73MerS Insurance Nga Nguyen Jean Jorgensen UM/ UIM 284-30-370 August 7, from Benjamin Harkins on behalf of
Company of Washington Edward K. Le, PLLC 284-30-380 Farmers Insurance Company
48.30.015(6)
48.30.015
284-30
48.30.015(1)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
284-30-330(1)-(8), (11)-(13), (16)
Government Employees .
0505.18 7/24/2018|  7/19/2018|Insurance Company Frances Dobrenski JJ Thompson Personal Lines Auto - Personal  |284-30-350 284-30-395 * SEE ALSO - 0144.18
Armitage & Thompson, PLLC Injury Protection 284-30-360
alk/a GEICO
284-30-370
284-30-380
48.30.015(8)(a)
Esurance Insurance . - Duncan C. Turner . 48.30.015 (1) N .
050618 | 7152018  7/2/2018| o TR Mikeshia Morrison Baciatow Mulline Turner. PLLC Autmobile/PIP 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) SEEALSO - 048818
Jeremy Thomas 264-30-330
0507.18 7/512018|  7/3/2018|HOMeSite Insurance of | geccien Patrick H. LePley Homeowners 284-30-350 "RCW 48.30.015"
the Midwest Thomas Lepley Law Firm 284-30-370
48.30.010
Oregon Mutual/ Western . Bryce P. McPartland
0508.18 7/6/2018 7/3/2018 Protectors Denise Morgan McPartland Law Offices PLLC uim 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) 7/6/18 Retained copy; FWD to CAP for review
Western National " Jacquelyn A. Beatty : 48.30.015(1)
0509.18 712412018 712012018 Insurance Company SKR Corporation Kar Tuttle Campbell Commercial 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
. 48.30.015(1)
0510.18 | 7/25/2018| 712312018 2'Jrfc>a:}::ra”°e Todd McLaughlin &/"aif]:; LIZ\:nBike Lo Commercial General Liability |48.30.015
P 9 284-30-370(7)
Country Life Insurance Brian Sheldon 48.30.015(1)
0511.18 7/25/2018| 7/23/2018 Y Jana Johnson Phillabaum, Ledlin, Matthews & Life Insurance - Policy #3402755 |48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) *see also 0579.18

Company

Sheldon

48.30.015
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284-30-330
Sergio Garciduenas-Sease ggjggggg 48.30.090
0512.18 7/25/2018| 7/20/2018|State Farm Insurance Justin Atkins 9 UM 48.22.030
Tamaki Law Offices 284-30-380 48.30 et se
48.30.015 : 4
48.30.015(8)
Insurer Safeco Insurance Co. of Oregon, has failed
to pay UIM benefits to compensate injured insureds,
. . 48.30.015(1) Christopher and Pauline Corbett, for damages in
0513.18 | 7/25/2018| 712312018 gifric‘;r'jnso“f’ e g:ﬂi:;pgi’r::: g:"li‘sdtszgs:”sey U”deé::;’if:/;"l'gm”“ 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) excess of third-party liabilty limits stemming from an
pany 9 P 48.30 MVC occuring 7/9/2014. Damages sustained
include: Full PIP waiver ($35,000.00), $100,000 and
Winters' fees (thd).
48.30.015(8)(a)
48.30.015
48.30.015(8)(b)
284-30-330
Farmers Insurance Donald Harden and "
) . William C. Smart . 284-30-350 7/25/2018 - Received IFCA under seperate cover.
0514.18 7/25/2018| 7/20/2018 Ersﬁgnacr;dggehan . g?:em Longanecker Keller Rohrback L.L.P. Homeowner's Insurance 284-30-360 +SEE ALSO - 0496.18
o 4 284-30-370
284-30-380
284-30
48.30.015(2)
State Farm Insurance, ELBT;_\;V;;%S;&\W Michael L. Jacobs Underinsured Motor Vehicle
0515.18 7/26/2018| 7/24/2018|PO Box 106171, Atlanta, I.'A y - Bodily Injury Coverage 48.30.015
GA 30348-6171 Policy No.:359 1806- Jacobs Law Group (Coverage U)
B12-47A
48.30.015(1)
284-30-330
ELCO Administrative . James Gooding 48.30.015